Result of contest: Polni den VKV 2017

144 MHz, Single

144 MHz LP, Single

144 MHz, Multi

144 MHz LP, Multi

144 MHz, 6 Hours Single
144 MHz LP, 6 Hours Single
144 MHz, 6 Hours Multi
144 MHz LP, 6 Hours Multi
432 MHz, Single

432 MHz LP, Single

432 MHz, Multi

432 MHz LP, Multi

432 MHz, 6 Hours Single
432 MHz LP, 6 Hours Single
432 MHz, 6 Hours Multi
432 MHz LP, 6 Hours Multi
1.3 GHz, Single

1.3 GHz, Multi

2.3 GHz, Single

2.3 GHz, Multi

3.4 GHz, Single

3.4 GHz, Multi

5.7 GHz, Single

5.7 GHz, Multi

10 GHz, Single

10 GHz, Multi

24 GHz, Single

24 GHz, Multi

47 GHz, Single

47 GHz, Multi

76 GHz, Single

76 GHz, Multi

122 GHz, Single

Category: 144 MHz, Single

Pl.

1.

Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL
OK1NOR 172795 516 333.9 JO80FG 1100
OK2EZ 159524 509 312.4 IN99BS 270
OK2PVF 146324 470 310.3 IN99JQ 935
OK2IGG 127761 378 337.0 IN79Q) 756
OK1TI 103642 371 278.4 JO70DP 660
OK1WT 76275 293 259.3 JO60RA 596

ODX QRB

I6/OM1TF
I6/OM1TF
16/OM1TF

I6/OM1TF

16/OM1TF
IQ5NN

921

902

912

811

945
721

Err.

% Power Antenna
1500

3.2 W 2x12 el

1.1 1823 2x14+8x6€l.DK7ZB
1500 .

2.8 W 94el yagi
2000

1.3 W 28el

5.3 600 W 2x11el.GOKSC
1.8 300 W 2x9el FOFT



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1NOR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2EZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PVF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2IGG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1TI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1WT.htm

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22,
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

OK1VUB
OK7V
OK1TRW
OK2KG
OK3K
OK2PVX
OK2VLT
OK2IGL
OK2UPG
OK1CZ
OK2BSP
OK5TM
OK2TKE
OK2PCE
OK1DPO
OK1UDQ
OK6TT
OK1AXG
OK1DUG
OK1IEI
OK2UIN
OK2KIU
OK1FEN
OK2TND
OK1VAV
OK1FMP
OK1JMA
0K13DJ
OKSET
OL5Y
OK3KW
OK1XHD
OK2VIR
OK1AMD
OK1UFF
OoLeW
OK3YL

72124

68861
55354
54025
50746
46716
43967
35788
33303
33286
30601
30013
29651
27722
24707
24267
23755
23098
22504
22133
21710
21632
20393
19004
17098
16965
15965
15842
15321
15060
14772
14370
14086
13911
12687
12170
11470
11184
10861
10829
10534
10122

9697

9393

9329

274

257
207
205
216
202
150
149
132
133
154
135
140
130
116
127
102
109
137
100
117
115
95
95
79
79
76
95
91
80
68
92
89
72
89
61
57
73
58
82
45
67
60
65
61

262.2

266.9
266.4
262.5
233.9
230.3
292.1
239.2
251.3
249.3
197.7
221.3
210.8
212.2
212.0
190.1
231.9
210.9
163.3
220.3
184.6
187.1
213.7
199.0
215.4
213.7
209.1
165.8
167.4
187.2
216.2
155.2
157.3
192.2
141.6
198.5
200.2
152.2
186.3
131.1
233.1
150.1
160.6
143.5
151.9

JN69XP

IN79DO
IN79FP
IN79AL
JOBOEG
INS9UE
IN69IS
IN69UJ
JO70KK
IN6IMK
JO70HC
IN89JI
INS9IH
IN99AC
IN99CS
INSILD
IN99IQ
JO70EC
IN99AK
IN89GH
INSIKE
IN88IU
JO70CH
JO70NO
JO80BJ
JO80BJ
JO60WP
JO70EC
IN89QE
IN89S]
JO70NA
JO800B
IN79FW
J070GC
JO80EH
JO60UQ
JO70WE
IN79MW
IN69SX
IN79IW
IN99DS
JO70ND
JOB60XR
IN89RB
ING9SX

623

535
430
510
735
480
500
560
290
710
285
550

710
239
336
382
330
680
450
361
292
210
280
380
380

10
544
202
337

1489
370
215

1010
869
238
400
462
420
275
189
703
200
462

YTOA

YO5DND
T1AXE
YU7ACO
IK5AMB
16/OM1TF
9A0V
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
T1AXE
HB9HLM
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
16/OM1TF
YT4B
IQ5NN
HB9GF
YT4B
IQ5NN
YTOA
IQ5NN
DMA4EE
IQ5NN
HB9KAB
IQ5NN
DR9A
9A9R
0Z1ALS
9A7B
14BME
IK5CZI
HB9AG
IQ5NN
9A0V
IQ5NN
9A4V
DL6WT
9A7D
HA6W
HG1Z
IQ5NN
HA6W
9A0V
YT4B
OM7KW

850

721
781
729
806
830
709
654
784
695
670
721
714
831
633
707
850
768
776
722
708
651
761
663
806
590
604
618
660
719
706
781
723
652
804
706
577
562
547
378
817
451
732
569
449

3.8

4.1
6.0
2.6
1.8
1.8
5.2
4.6
3.0
4.2
10.1
2.5
4.6
2.5
9.1
3.6
6.2
10.8
7.3
16.3
6.8
10.8
6.8
4.7
0.0
9.0
2.6
4.7
6.6
12.3
1.8
17.2
11.3
10.7
21.0
11.9
8.2
14.7
17.3
7.8
4.6
13.1
5.2
20.0
32.1

300 W

250 W
400 W
50w
80 W
100 W
50w
75W
50w
100 W
100 W
50w
100 W
10W
10w
100 W
100 W
90 W
100 W
50w
50w
20 W
200 W
50w
50 W
50w
100 W
100 W
50w
300 W
50 W
40 W
100 W
50w
50w

5W
30w
50w
100 W
120 W
100 W
50w
50w
50w
100 W

2x7el, 3x4el,
1x10el

8x8 el. YAGI
4x8 LFA
10/20 duo
10EL. Yagi
12 el. DL6WU
10el.DK7ZB
31.el.yagi
PAOMS

12 EL. Y
Yagi 11el
7el DK7ZB
GW4CQT

7 el. YAGI
GWA4CQT
FOFT
10el.DK7ZB
Oel.

10el

7 EL

5 el. Yagi

6 el YAGI
9el FOFT
FOFT

9el FFOT
9el FOFT
Oel.

Yagi

9 el. Yagi
ap

6el Yagi
DK7ZB 7el
DL6WU
10Y

7EL

5.el Yagi
QelY

11Y

7 el yagi
DL6WU
DK7ZB fix JZ
GW4CQT
9el Yagi
LPD

7 el yagi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VVP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1JLM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1UYR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BMJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1KMU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1NWD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VUB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK7V.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1TRW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK3K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VLT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2UPG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BSP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK5TM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2TKE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PCE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DPO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1AXG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DUG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2UIN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2KJU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2TND.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1JMA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OL5Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK3KW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1XHD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VIR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1AMD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OL6W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK3YL.htm

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
58.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

OK2BFN
OK1TVL
OK1DHP
OK2PGO
OK2SEX
OK2RAS
OK5M
OK2VNQ
0K2Z70
0K1DJS
OK3DM
OK1LST
OK2VFS
OK7GU
OK2SAR
OK1JAH
OK1MJIP
OK1MBT
OK1EM
OK1XTN
OK1DNQ
OK1CIH
OK2VX
OK9ATD
OK1DPA
OK1VLG
OK2BHS
OK2PAQ
OK/SO1MCW/P
OKI1ELE
OK2BFH/P
OK1WVS

8824
8285
7992
7510
6758
6076
5163
5163
4774
4642
4117
3964
3653
3005
2949
2598
2475
2415
2412
1921
1673
1262
1199
1037

875

758

727

587

498

378

290

142

53
59
40
47
64
40
35
41
39
25
38
20
31

26
23
32
29
16
20
20
11
16
13
10
13
11
10

7
7
5

165.5
139.4
198.8
158.8
104.6
150.9
146.5
124.9
121.4
184.7
107.3
197.2
116.8
499.8
112.4
112.0
76.3
82.3
149.8
95.1
82.7
113.7
73.9
78.8
86.5
57.3
65.1
57.7
123.5
53.0
40.4
27.4

JNSOUC 400
JOS0EH 1019
JO60VP 220
IN89GH 7
INS9PT 620
IN99FP 525
INS9KD 240
IN99EQ 360
INS9HI 400
JO70FB 270
IN79AV 365
IN78DQ 800
JN99E] 850
IN69QT 504
INSILX 320
IN790Q ?
IN79AW 292
JO70CO 504
JO70CN 260
IN69TR 375
JO70DL 160
JOS0EH 1115
JO80JB 580
JO70SM 601
INS9IV 606
JO70WI 265
IN99GU 240
INSOWV 450
JO70WE 238
IN69TR 375
IN99AS 240
JO60WP 228

YT4B
DAOFF
S59DEM
DR9A
OE5NNN
DK1KC
DR9A
9AQV
DR1H
S53V
D16QS
9A1CRS
9A4V
IQ5NN
S53D
OM3KII
OK1NOR
DL2ARD
OM6A
DAOFF
OL3Y
OM3FW
OM6A
OK1KQH
OM6A
OL2J
OK2KYZ
OM3KII
OK70
OL7C
OM6A
OL1R

568
455
543
599
299
537
622
505
392
427
435
461
451
697
475
203
176
195
366
274
161
246
179
124
174
112
103
116
194

95

91

76

7.2
4.8
21.2
4.8
0.0
61.4
5.6
9.6
6.3
5.8
4.3
13.7
4.1
0.0
9.8
23.4
16.2
22.8
0.0
0.0
17.1
0.0
0.0
16.9
32.2
5.4
0.0
15.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

25 W
40 W
100 W
50w
50 W
300 W
200 W
50w
50w
8W
50w
50w
5W
500 W
100 W
80 W
10W
20 W
3W
30w
5W
5W
50w
5W
100 W
50w
5W
30 W
30w
30w
8W
10w

6 el. Yagi
HBICV

9 el YAGI

7 el. DK7ZB
HBIOCV
dk7zb

2x6el. YAGI
6el.Y

x300

4el.FIX

7 EL YAGI
Yagi 7 el

5 el. YAGI
12el. MSQUARE
A145S10

5el yagi

7 el Yagi

5 el.Yagqi
PAOMS

2el. YAGI FIX-W
S5EL LOGPER.
magnetka
dipol

dipol

7 el.

Jpole

GP

bila hul

OelY

2el. YAGI FIX-W
HBOCV

GP

Category: 144 MHz LP, Single

2

©NOUhAWDN &G

OK1NWD
OK1VUB
OK7V
OK1TRW

Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL

54025
50746
46716
43967
35788
33303
33286
30601

205
216
202
150
149
132
133
154

262.5
233.9
230.3
292.1
239.2
251.3
249.3
197.7

JN79AI 510
JO80EG 735
JN8SUE 480
JN6SIS 500
JN69UJ 560
JO70KK 290
JN6SMK 710
JO70HC 285

ODX QRB Err. % Power

YU7ACO
IK5AMB
16/OM1TF
9AQV
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
T1AXE
HBOHLM

729
806
830
709
654
784
695
670

26 50W
1.8 80W
1.8 100 W
52 50W
46 75W
3.0 50W
4.2 100 W
10.1 100 W

Antenna
10/20 duo
10EL. Yagi
12 el. DL6WU
10el.DK7ZB
31.el.yagi
PAOMS
12 EL. Y
Yagi 11el



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BFN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1TVL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DHP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PGO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2SEX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK5M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2ZO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DJS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK3DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1LST.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VFS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK7GU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1JAH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1MJP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1MBT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1XTN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK9ATD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DPA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VLG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PAQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK_SO1MCW_p.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1ELE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BFH_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VVS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1JLM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1UYR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BMJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1KMU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1NWD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VUB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK7V.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1TRW.htm

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

OK2IGL
OK2UPG
OK1CZ
OK2BSP
OK5TM
OK2TKE
OK2PCE
OK1UDQ
OK6TT
OK1AXG
OK1DUG
OKU1IET
OK2UIN
OK1FEN
OK2TND
OK1VAV
OK1FMP
OK1JMA
0K11DJ
OKSET
OL5Y
OK3KW
OK2VIR
OK1AMD
OK1UFF
OoLeWw
OK3YL
OK2BFN
OKI1TVL
OK1DHP
OK2PGO
OK2SEX
OK2VNQ
0K270
OK1DJS
OK3DM
OK1LST
OK2VFS
OK2SAR
OK1JAH
OK1MIP
OK1MBT

30013
29651
27722
24707
24267
23755
23098
22504
22133
21710
21632
19004
17098
16965
15965
15842
15321
14772
14370
14086
13911
12687
12170
11470
11184
10861
10534
10122
9697
9393
9329
8824
8285
7992
7510
6758
5163
4774
4642
4117
3964
3653
2949
2598
2475
2415

135
140
130
116
127
102
109
137
100
117
115
95
79
79
76
95
91
68
92
89
72
89
61
57
73
58
45
67
60
65
61
53
59
40
47
64
41
39
25
38
20
31
26
23
32
29

221.3
210.8
212.2
212.0
190.1
231.9
210.9
163.3
220.3
184.6
187.1
199.0
215.4
213.7
209.1
165.8
167.4
216.2
155.2
157.3
192.2
141.6
198.5
200.2
152.2
186.3
233.1
150.1
160.6
143.5
151.9
165.5
139.4
198.8
158.8
104.6
124.9
121.4
184.7
107.3
197.2
116.8
112.4
112.0

76.3

82.3

IN89JI
INS9IH
IN99AC
IN99CS
INSILD
IN99IQ
JO70EC
IN99AK
IN89GH
INSIKE
IN88IU
JO70NO
JO80BJ
JO80BJ
JO60WP
JO70EC
IN89QE
JO70NA
JO800B
IN79FW
JO70GC
JO80EH
JO60UQ
JO70WE
IN79MW
IN69SX
IN99DS
JO70ND
JOB60XR
INS9RB
IN69SX
IN89UC
JO80EH
JO60VP
IN89GH
INSOPT
IN99EQ
INS9HI
JO70FB
IN79AV
IN78DQ
IN99E]
IN8ILX
IN790Q
IN79AW
J070CO

550

710
239
336
382
330
680
450
361
292
280
380
380

10
544
337

1489
370
215

1010
869
238
400
462
275
189
703
200
462
400

1019
220

620
360
400
270
365
800
850
320

292
504

IQ5NN
IQ5NN
16/OM1TF
YT4B
IQ5NN
HBOGF
YT4B
IQ5NN
YTOA
IQ5NN
DMA4EE
HBOKAB
IQ5NN
DR9A
9A9R
0Z1ALS
9A7B
IK5CZI
HBYAG
IQ5NN
9AQV
IQ5NN
9A4V
DL6WT
9A7D
HAGW
IQ5NN
HAGW
9AQV
YT4B
OM7KW
YT4B
DAOFF
S59DEM
DR9A
OE5NNN
9AQV
DR1H
S53V
D16QS
9A1CRS
9A4V
S53D
OM3KII
OK1NOR
DL2ARD

721
714
831
633
707
850
768
776
722
708
651
663
806
590
604
618
660
706
781
723
652
804
706
577
562
547
817
451
732
569
449
568
455
543
599
299
505
392
427
435
461
451
475
203
176
195

2.5
4.6
2.5
9.1
3.6
6.2
10.8
7.3
16.3
6.8
10.8
4.7
0.0
9.0
2.6
4.7
6.6
1.8
17.2
11.3
10.7
21.0
11.9
8.2
14.7
17.3
4.6
13.1
5.2
20.0
32.1
7.2
4.8
21.2
4.8
0.0
9.6
6.3
5.8
4.3
13.7
4.1
9.8
23.4
16.2
22.8

50w
100 W
10 W
10w
100 W
100 W
90 W
100 W
50w
50w
20W
50w
50w
50w
100 W
100 W
50 W
50w
40 W
100 W
50w
50w

5W
30 W
50 W
100 W
100 W
50w
50w
50w
100 W
25W
40 W
100 W
50w
50w
50 W
50w

8W
50 W
50w

5W
100 W
80 W
10 W
20W

7el DK7ZB
GW4CQT
7 el. YAGI
GW4CQT
FOFT
10el.DK7ZB
9el.

10el

7 EL

5 el. Yagi
6 el YAGI
FOFT

9el FFOT
9el FOFT
9el.

Yagi

9 el. Yagi
6el Yagi
DK7ZB 7el
DL6WU
10Y

7EL

5.el Yagi
OelY

11Y

7 el yagi
DK7ZB fix JZ
GW4CQT
9el Yagi
LPD

7 el yagi
6 el. Yagi
HBICV

9 el YAGI
7 el. DK7ZB
HBICV
6el.Y
x300
4el.FIX

7 EL YAGI
Yagi 7 el
5 el. YAGI
A145S10
Sel yagi

7 el Yagi
5 el.Yagi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2KG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK3K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PVX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VLT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2IGL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2UPG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BSP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK5TM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2TKE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PCE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1UDQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK6TT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1AXG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DUG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2UIN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2TND.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1JMA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1JDJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK5ET.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OL5Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK3KW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VIR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1AMD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OL6W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK3YL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BFN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1TVL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DHP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PGO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2SEX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2ZO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DJS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK3DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1LST.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VFS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1JAH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1MJP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1MBT.htm

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

OK2VX
OK9ATD
OK1DPA
OK1VLG
OK2BHS
OK2PAQ
OK/SO1MCW/P
OK1ELE
OK2BFH/P
OK1WS

2412
1921
1673
1262
1199
1037
875
758
727
587
498
378
290
142

16
20
20
11
16
13
10
13
11
10

U N N b

149.8

113.7

123.5

95.1
82.7

73.9
78.8
86.5
57.3
65.1
57.7

53.0
40.4
27.4

JO70CN
JN69TR
JO70DL
JO80EH 1115
JO80JB
JO70SM
JN8OIV
JO70WI
JN99GU
IN8OWV
JO70WE
JN6STR
JN99AS
JO60WP

260
375
160

OM6A
DAOFF
OL3Y
OM3FW
OM6A
OK1KQH
OM6A
oL2]
OK2KYZ
OM3KII
OK70
OL7C
OM6A
OL1R

580
601
606
265
240
450
238
375
240
228

366
274
161
246
179
124
174
112
103
116
194

95

91

76

0.0
0.0
17.1
0.0
0.0
16.9
32.2
5.4
0.0
15.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

30 W

50 W

100 W
50w

30 W
30 W
30 W

10 W

3 W PAOMS

2el. YAGI FIX-W
5EL LOGPER.
magnetka

dipol

dipol

7 el.

Jpole

GP

bila hul

9elY

2el. YAGI FIX-W
HBIOCV

GP

5W
5W
5W

5W

8 W

Category: 144 MHz, Multi

Pl.

1.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

Call

259214

235112

221125

216453

196023

191491

174798
154702
152021

151990
129382
128515
120239
115152
113615

112469

OK1RAW
OK1KFH
OL2]

OK2KEA

OK1KPA 110523

732

648

641

642

602

576

539
482
485

484
393
437
383
390
388

372
376

353.1

361.8

344.0

336.2

324.6

331.4

323.3
320.0
312.4

313.0
328.2
293.1
312.9
294.3
291.8

301.3
292.9

Score QSO Aver. Locator

JN690U
JN79VS
JN693]
JO601]
JO60VR
JO70LR

JO60UQ
IN99CL
INGINX

JN79BU
IJN79NF
JN790W
IN69IW
JN69VN
IN79TI

JN89EJ
JN79US

ASL

530

668

1042

1063

870

1012

870
1129
720

600
609
471
740
827
660

550
663

ODX QRB
16/OM1TF 860

LZ3A 983

ISOBSR 1006

LAOBY 1073

I6/OM1TF 954

G6IPU 962

G6IPU 881

879
852

912
831
828
928
786
1033

924

HBON
YT5W

G5LK
OZ5KM
YTOA
YTOA
YT5W
LZ9W

LZ3A
I6/OM1TF 856

2.2

3.1

3.3

5.5

4.0
1.3
5.8

2.2
4.3
5.8
5.8
4.7
2.6

4.6
4.6

Antenna
100 el. DK7ZB
M2, DL7KM
110 el.
4x10,4x8, 8x5, 4x6
88el. DK7ZB
6x3el,2xM2,2x4x5el

4x 10EL.DK7ZB
4x6
10el. DK7ZB

2x10el, 1x11el, 1x5el
2x FOFT, 2x GW4CQT
4x4, 4x4, 11el.

2x7el + 12EL DK7ZB
4x5,1x11,Diamonds
2x10 el.DK7zB

2x12el.DL6WU
8el. DK7ZB



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1XTN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2VX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK9ATD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1DPA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VLG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2PAQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK_SO1MCW_p.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1ELE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2BFH_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1VVS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KCR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL3Y.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL7C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL4N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL1R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK4C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KKI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1RAW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KFH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL2J.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KEA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KPA.htm

18.

OK2KYJ

19.
20.
21.

22.

23.
24.

25.
26.

27.

28.

29.
30. H

31.

32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

OK1KRY
OK2KCN
OK2C
OK1KUO
OK1KRI
OK1RAR
OK1KWV
OK1KOB
OK2KLD
OK1KEP
OK2KOP
OK5G
OK2KWS
OK2KPS
OK1KCB
OK1KFX
OK2KOE
OK1KEO
OK20AS
OK60
OK20HA
OK2KLF
OK1KVR
OK20ZL
OK2KYK
OK1KEL
OK1KHL

102859

102473
94001
93583

90550

89497
85874

83951

82856
81686
81386
80643

80631

80586
79252
77895
73739
68980
68505
65654
58575
58278
55235
53672
53189
50333
49261
47710
45679
45239
45069
40861
39949
39906
38577
34644
32930
32080
30340
29944
29877
27991

346

350
333
360

287

307
322

274

317
307
280
296

302

307
305
264
289
253
274
242
237
205
230
210
226
204
174
190
189
161
203
184
178
187
176
159
187
147
145
142
153
104

296.3

291.8
281.3
259.0

314.5

290.5
265.7

305.4

260.4
265.1
289.7
271.4

266.0

261.5
258.8
294.1
254.2
271.6
249.0
270.3
246.2
283.3
239.2
254.6
234.3
245.7
282.1
250.1
240.7
280.0
221.0
221.1
223.4
212.4
218.2
216.9
175.1
217.2
208.2
209.9
194.3
268.1

JN89QQ

JN69RI
JO70BK
JO80IB

JO60RN

JN8BAU
JOBONB

IJN78DR

JO70SM
JO600K
JN99BN
IN79UG

JN79GO

JN8IIW
JN89IM
JN6STV
JN890I
JN99A]
JOBOFF
IN79GS
IN79CX
JN79E]
JO70UK
JN89PU
JO700R
JN89WU
JN99SFU
JN89PV
JN89WH
JN79GB
IN79FV
JN89SS
JN79NU
JN89DO
JN88WX
JN89QO
JN89SN
JO70UO
JN89SUE
JN8OSNB
JO700P
JOBOAC

600

228
995

920

368
1350

820

608
875
602
661

590

730
700
480
235
700
992
520
426
503
671
652
762
510
270
720
645
544
470
749
555
756
700
380
636

457
300
630
309

LZ3A

YT5W
YT4B
I6/OM1TF

16/OM1TF

LZ2zY
LZ3A

DLOSX

IQ5NN
YU7ACO
HB9AG
LZ9W

YT4B

16/OM1TF
HBON
YU7ACO
LY2WR
DL6YBF
I6/OM1TF
YT4B
YT4B
ON4KHG
IQ5NN
I6/OM1TF
IQ5NN
HBIOGF
HBOKAB
I6/OM1TF
HB9GO
I6/OM1TF
YT4B
IK5AMB
I6/OM1TF
IK5AMB
DJ6QS
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
IQ5NN
HBIOGF
IQ5NN
YT4B
IK4ZHH

905

789
809
902

937

784
950

726

806
851
828

1022

715

888
782
789
765
814
916
731
763
755
801
891
821
799
841
895
781
769
746
816
860
743
729
766
768
818
766
705
792
746

1.8

3.0
3.3
6.3

2.8

5.0
1.3

7.8

3.3
3.9
3.8
2.0

9.5

7.2
3.3
2.4
2.9
4.8
4.4
6.7
1.7
12.8
3.4
6.2
3.6
3.9
5.2
5.7
9.3
10.2
6.2
2.1
13.6
3.3
8.0
7.5
3.2
14.4
9.3
15.6
18.1
13.9

1000

100 W
100 W
150 W

1800

300 W
500 W
1000

100 W
100 W
100 W
100 W

1000

700 W
800 W
400 W
800 W
500 W
100 W
100 W

50w
100 W
180 W
100 W
200 W
100 W
100 W
100 W

80 W
100 W

50w

50w
800 W
100 W
100 W

80 W

50 W

70 W

50w
100 W
100 W
700 W

2x11el.LFA

2xFOFT
2x 11el LFA
2xFOFT

134 el group mod
OKI1RI

2x 10 el.DK7ZB
2x10el DK7ZB

2x10el DK7ZB

2x11el YU7EF
2x9 el. DK7ZB
9el

2x 10el DK7ZB

2x11 4x6 16x4

2x DL6WU
17el. M2

12 el. DK7ZB
2 x GW4CQT
2x8 el

16el FOFT
2x 7el.Yagi
FOFT

10 el DK7ZB
2x6el DK7ZB
4x13 el.Yagi
2xFOFT
2x7el.DK7ZB
4x5el.DK7ZB
2x9el DL7WU
paOms

2x FOFT

10el YAGI
FOFT

4x 10 EL
12el. DLEWU
10el. FOft

2x DL6WU
yagi 9el.
2xGW4CQT
YAGI 10 element
DL6WU
FOFT

4x DL6WU



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KNG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK5T.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL1Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL7G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KJO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KOL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KOJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KQH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KTW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KRY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KCN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KRI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KOB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KLD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KOP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK5G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KPS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KFX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KOE.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KEO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2OAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK6O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KLF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KVR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2OZL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KYK.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KHL.htm

60. OK1KQI 24527 102 239.5 JO80CH 440 IQ5NN 800 79 50W 10 el DK7ZB
61. OK1KIY 24188 140 171.8 JN79VT 601 9A7D 527 6.9 100 W 2x 9EL FOFT
62. OK1R 23747 102 231.8 JO80JC 718 IQ5NN 795 3.8 100 W FOFT 9.EL
63. OK20A] 22426 106 210.6 IJN99BU 350 DAOFF 585 4.2 50W YAGI 9EL.
64. OK1KHA 21575 101 212.6 JO80B)] 380 YT4B 741 7.5 50W 9el FOFT
65. OKIKAD 21226 99 213.4 JO60L) 1244 HA6W 602 2.4 50W DK7ZB-7el
66. OK2RVM 19788 110 178.9 IN79XS 697 DJ6QS 572 49 5W PAOMS
67. OK20LS 19230 95 201.4 IJN89PR 525 IQ5NN 775 3.6 100 W FOFT
68. OKI1IOHK 13027 70 185.1 JO70TK 400 9AQV 644 1.5 40 W 5el. yagi
69. OK2VWF 12124 78 154.4 JN89PS 600 9AQV 531 19.8 50W yagi
70. OL7Z 11341 49 230.4 IN99CJ 700 DR3A 668 7.4 300W 10.el
71. OK2V 6766 36 186.9 JO70N]J 391 YU7C 609 12.1 5W 1lel
72. OK2KPT 3828 15 254.2 JN99CR 327 S53D 501 20.3 95W yagi 18 el.
Category: 144 MHz LP, Multi
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK6R 128515 437 293.1 IJN790W 471 YTOA 828 5.8 100 W 4x4, 4x4, 11el.
2. OK1KNG 102473 350 291.8 JIN69RI ? YT5W 789 3.0 100 W 2xFOFT
3. OK5T 94001 333 281.3 JO70BK 228 YT4B 809 3.3 100 W 2x 11el LFA
4. OK1KMP 82856 317 260.4 ]JO70SM 608 IQ5NN 806 3.3 100 W 2x11el YU7EF
5. OK1KJO 81686 307 265.1 JO600OK 875 YU7ACO 851 3.9 100 W 2x9 el. DK7ZB
6. OK2KOL 81386 280 289.7 JN99BN 602 HBOAG 828 3.8 100 W 9el
7. OK2KOJ 80643 296 271.4 IN79UG 661 LZ9W 1022 2.0 100 W 2x 10el DK7ZB
8. OK1KUO 68505 274 249.0 JO80FF 992 I6/OM1TF 916 4.4 100 W 16el FOFT
9. OK1KRI 65654 242 270.3 JN79GS 520 YT4B 731 6.7 100 W 2x 7el.Yagi
10. OK1RAR 58575 237 246.2 IJN79CX 426 YT4B 763 1.7 50W FOFT
11. OK1KWV 58278 205 283.3 IN79E] 503 ON4KHG 755 12.8 100 W 10 el DK7ZB
12. OK2KLD 53672 210 254.6 JN89PU 652 I6/OMITF 891 6.2 100 W 4x13 el.Yagi
13. OK2KOP 50333 204 245.7 IJN89WU 510 HBOGF 799 3.9 100 W 2x7el.DK7ZB
14. OK5G 49261 174 282.1 JN99FU 270 HB9KAB 841 5.2 100 W 4x5el.DK7ZB
15. OK2KWS 47710 190 250.1 JN89PV 720 I6/OMITF 895 5.7 100 W 2x9el DL7WU
16. OK2KPS 45679 189 240.7 IJN89WH 645 HB9GO 781 9.3 80 W pa0Oms
17. OK1KCB 45239 161 280.0 JN79GB 544 16/OM1TF 769 10.2 100 W 2x FOFT
18. OK1KFX 45069 203 221.0 JN79FV 470 YT4B 746 6.2 50 W 10el YAGI
19. OK2KOE 40861 184 221.1 IN89SS 749 IKS5AMB 816 2.1 50W FOFT
20. OK20AS 39906 187 212.4 IJN89DO 756 IKS5AMB 743 3.3 100 W 12el. DL6WU
21. OK60 38577 176 218.2 IJN88WX 700 DJ6QS 729 8.0 100 W 10el. Foft
22. OK20HA 34644 159 216.9 JN89QO 380 IQ5NN 766 7.5 80W 2x DL6WU
23. OK2KLF 32930 187 175.1 IN89SN 636 IQ5NN 768 3.2 50 W yagi9el.
24. OK1KVR 32080 147 217.2 JO70UO ? IQ5NN 818 144 70W 2xGW4CQT
25. OK20ZL 30340 145 208.2 JN8SUE 457 HBOGF 766 9.3 50 W YAGI 10 element
26. OK2KYK 29944 142 209.9 JN8SNB 300 IQ5NN 705 15.6 100 W DL6WU
27. OK1KEL 29877 153 194.3 JO700P 630 YT4B 792 18.1 100 W FOFT
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KRI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1RAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KLD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KOP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK5G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KPS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KFX.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK6O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KLF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KVR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2OZL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2KYK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KEL.htm

28. OK1KQI 24527 102 239.5 JO80CH 440 IQ5NN 800 7.9 50W 10 el DK7ZB
29. OK1KIY 24188 140 171.8 IJN79VT 601 9A7D 527 6.9 100 W 2x 9EL FOFT
30. OKI1R 23747 102 231.8 JO80JC 718 IQ5NN 795 3.8 100 W FOFT 9.EL
31. OK20A] 22426 106 210.6 IJN99BU 350 DAOFF 585 4.2 50W YAGI 9EL.
32. OK1iKHA 21575 101 212.6 ]JO80B] 380 YT4B 741 7.5 50W 9el FOFT
33. OK1KAD 21226 99 213.4 JO60L) 1244 HA6W 602 2.4 50W DK7ZB-7el
34. OK2RVM 19788 110 178.9 IN79XS 697 DJ6QS 572 49 5W PAOMS

35. OK20LS 19230 95 201.4 IN89PR 525 IQ5NN 775 3.6 100 W FOFT

36. OK1OHK 13027 70 185.1 JO70TK 400 9A0V 644 1.5 40 W b5el. yagi
37. OK2VWF 12124 78 154.4 IN89PS 600 9AQV 531 19.8 50 W vyagi

38. OK2V 6766 36 186.9 JO70N]J 391 YU7C 609 121 5W 1lel

39. OK2KPT 3828 15 254.2 JN99CR 327 S53D 501 20.3 95W vyagi 18 el.
Category: 144 MHz, 6 Hours Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna

1. OK2YT 22957 111 205.8 IN88JX 385 IQ5NN 684 2.8 5W DL7KM

2. OK1IFHI 22094 85 258.9 JO70GS 500 9A4V 682 1.0 100 W 9ele.Yagi

3. OK7N 6508 41 157.7 JO70AE 385 DL6WT 447 9.9 5W 5 over 5el. DK7ZB
4. OK5AW 6334 51 123.2 JO70SL 448 S59R 440 7.9 50W A144S5R (5el Yagi)
5. OKIMNV 1635 20 80.8 JO70SL 430 OL1zZ 184 4.1 5W 4.elYagifix IV

6. OKIODX 345 7 48.3 JO70SL 430 OK1KPA 79 0.0 5W 4.el.Yagifix IV

Category: 144 MHz LP, 6 Hours Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna

1. OK2YT 22957 111 205.8 IN88IX 385 IQ5NN 684 2.8 5W DL7KM

2. OK1FHI 22094 85 258.9 JO70GS 500 9A4V 682 1.0 100 W 9ele.Yagi

3. OK7N 6508 41 157.7 JO70AE 385 DL6WT 447 9.9 5W 5 over 5el. DK7ZB
4. OK5AW 6334 51 123.2 ]JO70SL 448 S59R 440 7.9 50 W A144S5R (5el Yagi)
5. OKIMNV 1635 20 80.8 JO70SL 430 OL1zZ 184 41 5W 4.elYagifix JV

6. OK10DX 345 7 48.3 JO70SL 430 OK1KPA 79 0.0 5W 4.elYagifix IV

Category: 144 MHz, 6 Hours Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1KID 11723 59 197.7 JN79GD 495 IQ5NN 639 14.1 50W 10 el Yagi
2. OK20ZC 11591 79 145.7 IN88JX 385 DFOYY 462 2.3 5W DL7KM

3. OL4K 8345 54 153.5 JO70TQ 1200 OM8A 350 50 5W 4el. yagi
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK1ODX.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/1_OK2YT.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2OZC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OL4K.htm

Category: 144 MHz LP, 6 Hours Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OKIKID 11723 59 197.7 IN79GD 495 IQ5NN 639 14.1 50W 10 el Yagi
2. OK20ZC 11591 79 145.7 IN88JX 385 DFOYY 462 2.3 5W DL7KM

3. 0OL4K 8345 54 153.5 JO70TQ 1200 OM8A 350 50 5W 4el. yagi

TOP10 QSOs for 144 MHz: QSO map for 144 MHz:

Pl. Calll call2 QRB ».QS0 map for 144 MHz
1. OL7C - LAOBY 1073 km
2. OL2) - LZ9w 1033 km
3. OK2KOJ - LZ9W 1022 km
4, OL3Y - ISOBSR 1006 km
5. OKIKCR - LZ3A 983 km
6. OLIR - G6IPU/P 962 km
7. OL2J - LZ3A 956 km
8. OL4N - I6/OMITF 954 km
9. OK2KYZ - LZ3A 950 km
10. OK2KOJ - LZ3A 946 km

Checklogs used for 144 MHz:

9A/S51ML 9A0C 9A0V 9A1CPB 9A1CRS 9A1CSB 9A1DL 9A1E 9A1EA 9A1N 9A2HX 9A2KO 9A2VX 9A2YF 9A3AQ
9A3DOS 9A3EBP 9A3MR 9A4FB 9A4HP 9A4V 9A5AB 9A5G 9A5IG 9A5RY 9A5ST 9A6DDA 9A6KKD 9A7B 9A7D
9A7DRI 9A7KFF 9A8D 9A9D 9A9I 9A9R DBOFIG DBO6NT DG6ME DG60OG DH5WB DHOET DKONA DK5AI DK5DQ
DLOHTW DL1SUZ DL3IAS DL6IAK DNOUKW DOS5ALP DP6T DR5T DROA EA2TO EM3U EU1AI EU2AA EU3AI
EU3BD EU4AG EU4AX EUSAB EU6FF EV4R EW1ADT/4 EW1W EW3BK EW3SS EW4WQ EW6BA EW6DX EW6EM
EW6FS EW7T EW7W EW8CD EW80OW EW8W EW8Z0 FODVI FOEAZ/P FOFEK/P FOFJI/P FOFYP FOGFI FOGYV
F1AZ]/P F1CBC F1CKB F1EHT F1EVM/P F1FPL F1GKS F1I0Z F1IXI FINZC F1OMQ/P F1PHB F1PNJ F1IRHS
F1SIU F1ITRE F1US F2MM F4BWJ] F4BYB F4CKF/P F4EEJ/P FAEPM FAFCW F4FHW F4FRF/P FAFRG F4GFS
FAGLX FAGWO F4GYW/P F4HER F4HGU F4HKH F4HOG/P F4HQI F4AHQO F4HRD F4KJP/P FAULC F5APQ F5BL
F5CU/P F5DRD F5GXX F5HVI F5IGF F5JFU F5JGL F53JA F5]JE F5KDY/P F5KFL/P F5KHP/P F5LBL FSMFI F5ML]
F5NBX F5PSC/P F5PVX/P F55ZR F5VKV F6APE F6AWU/P F6BQG/P F6BTX F6CZY F6DBA/P F6FET FE6FZS/P
F6GLI F6GTH F6HRL FEIFX/P F6IHY F6JMT F6KBN/P FEKCP/P F6KFH FEKHS/P FEKIM/P FEKKA FEKRK
F6KSD/P FBACF F8KHS F8KID F8PRC FBUHU HA1ZH HA2MJ HASFB HA5JX HASKFZ HAS500 HA6W HA7NS
HB2C HBY9AG HB9AOF HB9BOS HBIBSL HBOCC HBICQL HBOCXK HBIFXU HBOGF HB9JOE HBOKAB HBON
HBORF HBOTG HBOWAM HG1R HG1Z HG2ECK HG3X HG6IDZ HG6L HG6Z HG7B HG7G I0OFHZ IOKNQ I1AXE
I1WKN I2AT I2FUM I2SVA 12XAV/1 12ZSI/6 I3LGP I4CIV I5MZY/4 I5SWBE 16/OM1TF I7CSB IKOBAL IKOEBA
IKORMR IK1WEG/1 IK1YNZ/4 IK20FS IK2PTR/4 IK2RLN IK2YSJ] IK3MLF IK3SSG IK3XJP IK3XTT IK3XTY
IK4IDP IK4VFB IK4XQT IK4ZHH IK5AMB IK5BDG IK5CZI/4 IKS5LWE IK7LMX IK7UXU IK7XNA IK8YSW IN3AHO
IN3FPJ IQOHV IQ1VM IQ3LX IQ5NN IQ7ML IQ7YP IQ8BI IQ9BF ISOBSR ISOYFG IT9BDM IT9CTG IT9OPR
IU1AUG IU1HIG IU2GGD IUSICR IU7CST IV3CYT IV3GTH IV3LNQ IV3TPW IWOBIP IWO0CIQ IW2CTQ IW3EPE
IW3HXR IW3I0J IW5AXW IW7EAP IZ0GUS IZOVXL IZ1TTR IZ1WFB 1Z3KZX IZ3NWP IZ3QFG IZ50VP IZ7QEN


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK1KJD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/2_OK2OZC.htm
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IZ8EWD IZ8IBC IZ8WGU IZ8YBS LAOBY LY1CO LY1GP/P LY1KAP/P LY1R LY1SM LY1YZ LY2AX LY2BBF LY2BDI
LY2BUU/P LY2DR LY2FN LY2FU/P LY2R LY2SA LY2UT LY2WR LY3A LY3BRA LY3DE LY3PDX LY3PEJ LY3TK
LY4MA LY4TB LY5C LY5L LZ1BB LZ1CWK LZ1DJ LZ1DKL LZ1DP LZ1EV LZ11Q LZ1JH LZ1KG LZ1KZ LZ1LL
LZ1IMC LZ1RT/P LZ1VQ LZ1XE/P LZ1ZC LZ2AB LZ2DF LZ2EHO LZ2GG LZ2JA LZ2]D LZ2I0OW LZ2K LZ2KB
LZ2PG LZ2QA LZ2SK LZ2SQ LZ2TW LZ2ZY LZ3BF LZ3GN LZ5D LZ5EO LZ5M LZ6F LZ6Z LZ7C LZ7] LZ8U LZ9W
OE1VMC OE1W OE3XMC/P OE4C/P OE5BGN/P OE5D OESFPL OE5]ISL OESNNN/P OE6END OE6MGG OE6V
OE8GVK/3 OE8HSF OK2RN OMOARK OMOIM OMORW OMOST OMOTT OM2DT OM2RL OM2Y OM3CFE OM3CNF
OM3CVV OM3FW OM3KDX OM3KEG OM3KHU OM3KII OM3KMA OM3KTR OM3KWM OM3KZA OM3PA OM3RBS
OM3RKA OM3RLA OM3RRE OM3TIX OM3TLE OM3TZZ OM3WA OM3WAK OM3WBY OM3WDF OM3WOR
OM3WRD OM3WYB OM3ZAH OM3ZAS OM3ZBG OM4A OM4AJK OM4AQP OM4C OM4TC OM5AW OM5CX
OM5LD OM5MX OM5UM OM60ND OM6A OM6AMD OM6DN OM6]JO OM6TX OM7AC OM7AG OM7AZZ OM7CM
OM7KW OM8A OMSACP OM8AH]J OM8S8AID OMSAND OM8SARG OM8GY OM8MM OM80OM OM9/DO30A ON3CF/P
ON4KHG OR6T OZ1ALS OZ6TY R1AN R3CT R3EG R3GC R3GS R3PG R3RW R4HV R4NAT R5DC R6BU R6CS
R6DZ R7CS R7DC R7LP R8BACC R9SR R9XM RA3RF RA3VGV RA4FP RA4W RA6LGV RCOF RD3BA RD3FD RF4S
RG3R RK3DWW RM7T/6 RN4AT RQ6M RT2M RT3X RT7A RU7M RV6ARZ RW2F RW3WR RW9UZZ RX4CQ
RX6A RZ6DD S50C S50] S50L S51WX S52AU S52INA S52IT S52W S527ZD S53D S53MR S53NW S53V S54MTB
S§540 S56K S56LXB S56RJI S57LM S57M S57MQE S570 S57Q S58RU S59DEM S59DME S59P S59R SM6CEN
SM7HGY SN3R SN7L SP1N SP2FAV SP3KQV SP6KEP SP8BWJW SQ6NDM SQ8AQX SQIKPA SQINFQ SV1BIY
SV2CLI/P SV2DCD/P SV2DSJ]/P TK/F1IMZQ TM2F TM4A TM50KOK TM5MC UA3RUV UA4AQL UASY UAGAQN
UA6MA UN7CL UROET UROQA/P UROVG UR1E/P UR1YDD UR2Y UR3CIR/P UR3GS UR3PGW UR3QAZ UR3QIR
UR3QTN UR4EWA UR4EWP/P UR4EWZ UR4LG UR4LQ UR4LSK UR4PWC UR4RWO UR4SWU/P UR4VZA
UR4WWR UR4ZWL/P UR5AS UR5CSL UR5SEDK URSEE URSEFR UR5EHT UR5EPM URSETN UR5LX URSNKD/P
UR5NOY UR5SBD/P UR5SCD/P UR5SCP UR5SD UR5SEL/P URS5SFL/P UR5SL/P UR5SO UR5THP/P UR5TL
UR5TM/P UR5TW URS5UI UR5WCE UR5WHQ UR5WK UR5YCF UR5ZFQ UR5ZJE UR6ISU UR6QW UR7C/P
UR7DWW UR7ET UR7EW UR7IM UR7QDO UR7QDU URSIP UR8BQE/P USOYA US2E/P US4EXD US5EGP US5EY
USS5IUF US5MJIK US5RCW US5VAA/P US6EC/P US6IEW US7GY US8ZAL UTOEZ UT1EY UT1S/P UT1ZZ UT2EC
UT2EM UT2HC UT2HZT UT2QQ UT2SW/P UT2UB UT3C/P UT3LL UT3Q/P UT3QM UT3SO UT4L/P UT4LA
UT4NA UT4PR UT4QV/P UT4TA UT5DV UTS5EEN UT5EV UT5IL UTSLL/P UTS5UCP UT5UUV UT5VD UT6EN
UT7AXA/P UT7E/P UT7EJ/P UT7EL UT7TT UT8AL UT8LE UV2L/P UV5EAH UV5ELH UV5EMH UV5EN] UV7E/P
UW1S UW1wuU UW3E/P UW3G UW4U/P UW5B/P UW5EFF UWS5EGT UWS5EHX/P UW5EJS UW5EKM UWS5Y
UW7LL UX0QQ/P UX2HO UX2QL/P UX41J UX6VA/P UY1HY UY2LO UY3WX UY4W UY5YA UY7IZ UY7LO UY7QN
UY9VY UZ2Q UZ3I UZ5ZV UZ7HO YL2P] YO2GL YO3ICT YO4BXX YO4FYQ YO5DAS YO50ST/P YO6KNE/P
YO6XK YO7BKX YO7CKP YO7LBX/P YO7LYM YO8RHM/P YO8ROO/P YO8SHU/P YO8SIM/P YP5A YR8D YT3EE
YT5W YT7VG YU1LA YU7ACO YU7C YU7HI Z30A Z3B

Category: 432 MHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OKIPGS 43593 162 268.1 JN6SMX 715 G5LK 833 4.0 200W 2x20el. Y

2. OK2UYZ 39371 138 284.3 IN89XX 290 IZ3NOC 809 2.2 100 W 4 x 23 el. DK7ZB
3. OK1IBB 38734 146 264.3 IJN69M] 773 OZ1ALS 655 7.9 300w M2

4. OK1RN 33418 127 262.1 IJN79Q] 753 PE1RDP 743 5.1 2000 W 72el.

5. OK2DGB 30713 130 235.3 JN79RL 700 YT5W 695 2.2 70W 14 el YAGI

6. OK1VUF 29130 123 235.8 IJN79I0 714 IQ1KW 790 29 60W 2x22el K1FO
7. OKIFHA 21906 107 203.7 JO60RA 589 IQ1KW 760 2.0 75W 2xYagi19 el. DL6WU
8. OK1VS] 20414 78 260.7 IN69IS 500 PI4GN 574 1.3 100 W 4 x 13el. DK7ZB
9. OK4AC 18003 98 182.7 IJN79GS 534 OR6T 696 12.7 40 W 23el DL6WU

10. OK2ILA 17975 84 213.0 JN89LD 336 DFOMU 756 0.6 100 W FOFT

11. OK2JI 17611 92 190.4 IJN8SMW 520 IZ3NOC 765 2.3 40 W 1xFOFT



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1PGS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2UYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1IBB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1RN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VUF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1FHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VSJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK4AC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2ILA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2JI.htm

12. OK2HBR 10703
13. OK1IFMY 9741
14. OK1VKC 9238
15. OKIMH] 8032
16. OK1DCI 7140
17. OK2TND 6415
18. OK1VAV 4627

(o))
(@)

161.2 IN89PP 225 DAOFF 531 49 40W 14 element
140.2 JO70FA 295 DFOMU 551 7.6 5W 10 el. Yagi
150.4 IN79PS 571 DFOMU 617 1.9 20 W DL6WU-14el
126.5 JO70UD 268 DFOMU 626 17.3 15W 2XDL6WU
136.3 JO70EB 315 HA1KYY 337 18.0 40W 28el M2
113.6 JO800B 1489 OK2A 316 264 40 W DK7ZB 19el
139.2 IJN79FW 370 DFOMU 555 0.0 75W 2lel. K1IFO

W U1 U1 OO OO
W oaanN W~ O

19. OK7GU 4082 10 407.2 JN69QT 504 DFOMU 496 19.1 350 W 38el. MSQUARE
20. OK1AYD 3873 25 153.9 JN79CD 420 S59DGO 394 13.1 20 W 23el.yagi

21. OKIFEN 3584 19 187.6 JO70NA 337 DFOMU 594 0.0 50W 15el Yagi

22. OK1IFMP 3483 35 98.5 JO70GC 215 OM3wW 277 0.0 20W 20Y

23. OK1XPB 3270 40 80.8 JO70GA ? OK2TND 190 6.2 40 W 14el. Yagi

24. OK2RAS 3165 36 86.9 IJN99FP 525 OK1PGS 390 34.8 2 W 2xDK7ZB

25. OK1BMW 2867 11 259.6 JO70EI 200 HA6W 509 0.0 30W 2x15el.Yagi
26. OK1IEI 2863 29 97.7 JO70EC 380 OMS3KII 278 6.0 50W M243212 EME
27. OK1ARO 2643 30 87.1 JO70FA 295 OM3wW 281 29 25W 13el.Yagi

28. OK2UPG 2623 23 113.0 JN99IQ 382 DIJ7R 505 0.0 100 W 4x9el.DK7ZB
29. OK1IA 1526 10 151.6 JO70UP 1299 OMB3KII 245 3.5 5W 10 el Yagi

30. OKIMBT 1370 16 84.6 JO70CO 504 OKIRN 158 14.6 20 W 5 el.Yagi

31. OK1CHH 782 9 85.9 JO80EH 1115 OM3KII 188 0.0 5 W magnetka

32. OK1DPA 731 11 65.5 IJN89IV ~ 606 OE3A 220 0.0 50W 7el

33. OK2VNQ 622 10 61.2 JN99EQ 360 OK2R 115 9.3 20W 1lel.Yagi

34. OK1DXU 555 6 91.5 ]J080C] 417 OKIVUF 138 0.0 3 W HBOCW

35. OK1VLG 453 7 63.7 JO70WI 265 OL3Z 109 0.0 50W 6el.Yaqgi

36. OK2SAR 440 9 47.9 JN89LX 320 OM3W 116 28.1 50W A430S15

37. OK2PAQ 415 7 58.3 IJN8OWV 450 OM3KII 116 0.0 10 W bila hul

38. OK3DM 375 8 45.9 IN79AV 375 OK2A 105 0.0 20 W 10EL YAGI
39. OK1UFF 359 4 88.8 JO60XR 703 OK4AC 114 0.0 20W 13el. fix

40. OK1EM 311 5 61.2 JO70CN 260 OK1VUF 112 0.0 3 W 10el Yagi

41. OK2BHS 238 4 58.5 IJN99GU 240 OM3W 64 0.0 5W GP

42. OK1AIY/P 198 1 197.0 JO70SQ 900 OK2A 197 0.0 40 W 10el yagi

43. OK2PNQ 188 3 61.7 JN8OLE 394 OK2TND 98 0.0 20 W 5/8] magnetka
44. OK1VVS 186 3 61.0 JO60WP 228 OK4C 89 0.0 10W GP

45. OK1CZ 128 2 63.0 JO70EC ? SN7L 111 0.0 10W dipol

46. OK9ATD 99 2 48.5 JO70SM 601 OL3Z 97 0.0 5W dipol

Category: 432 MHz LP, Single

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
OK2UYZ 39371 138 284.3 IN89XX 290 IZ3NOC 809 2.2 100 W 4 x 23 el. DK7ZB
OK2DGB 30713 130 235.3 IJN79RL 700 YT5W 695 2.2 70 W 14 el YAGI

OK1VUF 29130 123 235.8 IJN79I0 714 IQ1KW 790 29 60W 2x22el K1FO
OK1FHA 21906 107 203.7 JO60RA 589 IQ1KW 760 2.0 75W 2xYagi 19 el. DL6WU
OK1VS] 20414 78 260.7 IN69IS 500 PI4GN 574 1.3 100 W 4 x 13el. DK7ZB

uih W=



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1FMY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VKC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1MHJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1DCI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2TND.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK7GU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1AYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1XPB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1BMW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2UPG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1MBT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1DPA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1DXU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VLG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2PAQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK3DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2BHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VVS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK9ATD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2UYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2DGB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VUF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1FHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VSJ.htm

6. OK4AC 18003 98 182.7 IN79GS 534 OR6T 696 12.7 40 W 23el DL6WU

7. OK2ILA 17975 84 213.0 JN8OLD 336 DFOMU 756 0.6 100 W FOFT

8. OK2JI 17611 92 190.4 JN8OMW 520 IZ3NOC 765 2.3 40 W 1xFOFT

9. OK2HBR 10703 66 161.2 JN8OPP 225 DAOFF 531 4.9 40W 14 element
10. OKIFMY 9741 69 140.2 JO70FA 295 DFOMU 551 7.6 5W 10 el. Yagi
11. OKIVKC 9238 61 150.4 JN79PS 571 DFOMU 617 1.9 20 W DL6WU-14el
12. OKIMH] 8032 63 126.5 JO70UD 268 DFOMU 626 17.3 15W 2XDL6WU
13. OKIDCI ~ 7140 52 136.3 JO70EB 315 HA1KYY 337 18.0 40 W 28el M2

14. OK2TND 6415 56 113.6 JOS80OB 1489 OK2A 316 26.4 40 W DK7ZB 19el
15. OKIVAV 4627 33 139.2 JN79FW 370 DFOMU 555 0.0 75W 2lel. KIFO
16. OKIAYD 3873 25 153.9 JN79CD 420 S59DGO 394 13.1 20 W 23el.yagi
17. OKIFEN 3584 19 187.6 JO70NA 337 DFOMU 594 0.0 50 W 15el Yagi
18. OKIFMP 3483 35 98.5 JO70GC 215 OM3W 277 0.0 20W 20Y

19. OKIXPB 3270 40 80.8 JO70GA ? OK2TND 190 6.2 40 W 14el. Yagi
20. OK2RAS 3165 36 86.9 JN99FP 525 OKIPGS 390 34.8 2 W 2xDK7zB
21. OKIBMW 2867 11 259.6 JO70EI 200 HA6W 509 0.0 30 W 2x15el.Yagi
22. OK1IEI 2863 29 97.7 JO70EC 380 OM3KII 278 6.0 50W M2 432 12 EME
23. OKIARO 2643 30 87.1 JO70FA 295 OM3W 281 2.9 25W 13el.Yagi
24. OK2UPG 2623 23 113.0 JN99IQ 382 DJ7ZR 505 0.0 100 W 4x9el.DK7ZB
25. OK1IA 1526 10 151.6 JO70UP 1299 OM3KII 245 3.5 5W 10 el Yagi
26. OKIMBT 1370 16 84.6 JO70CO 504 OKIRN 158 14.6 20 W 5 el.Yagi
27. OK1CIH 782 9 859 JOSOEH 1115 OM3KII 188 0.0 5W magnetka
28. OKIDPA 731 11 65.5 IJN8IV 606 OE3A 220 0.0 50W 7el.

29. OK2VNQ 622 10 61.2 JN99EQ 360 OK2R 115 9.3 20 W 1lel.Yagi
30. OKIDXU 555 6 91.5 JO80C) 417 OKIVUF 138 0.0 3 W HBICW

31. OKIVLG 453 7 63.7 JO70WI 265 OL3Z 109 0.0 50 W 6el.Yagi

32. OK2SAR 440 9 47.9 IN8ILX 320 OM3W 116 28.1 50 W A430S15
33. OK2PAQ 415 7 58.3 JN8OWV 450 OM3KII 116 0.0 10 W bila hul

34, OK3DM 375 8 459 IJN79AV 375 OK2A 105 0.0 20 W 10EL YAGI
35. OK1UFF 359 4 88.8 JO60OXR 703 OK4AC 114 0.0 20W 13 el fix
36. OK1EM 311 5 61.2 JO70CN 260 OKIVUF 112 0.0 3 W 10el Yagi
37. OK2BHS 238 4 585 IJN99GU 240 OM3W 64 0.0 5W GP

38. OKIAIY/P 198 1 197.0 JO70SQ 900 OK2A 197 0.0 40W 10el yagi
39. OK2PNQ 188 3 61.7 JN8OLE 394 OK2TND 98 0.0 20 W 5/8I magnetka
40. OK1WVS 186 3 61.0 JO60WP 228 OK4C 89 0.0 10W GP

41. OK1CZ 128 2 63.0 JO70EC ? SNZL 111 0.0 10 W dipol

42. OK9ATD 99 2 48.5 JO70SM 601 OL3Z 97 0.0 5W dipol
Category: 432 MHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Ii;;' Power Antenna

1. OL3Z 129986 373 347.5 IN79FX 406 YTOA 860 2.0 2990 797¢|

w



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK4AC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2ILA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2JI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1FMY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VKC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1MHJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1DCI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2TND.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1AYD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1FMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1XPB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2RAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1BMW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1ARO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2UPG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1MBT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1DPA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2VNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1DXU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VLG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2SAR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2PAQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK3DM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2BHS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1VVS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK1CZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/3_OK9ATD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OL3Z.htm

2. OK2A 120080 354 338.2 JO601] 1040 YTOA 967 0.4 2000 38el M2, 12x6el Y, 8x10el
W Y, 8x10el Y

OL9W 78118 245 317.8 JN99CL 1129 IQ1IKW 990 4.9 800 W 8x7

OK2KYZ 38894 166 233.3 JO8ONB 1350 OR6T 870 6.5 200 W 2x19el DK7ZB

OK10PT 35931 146 245.1 JN6SNX 700 YT5W 852 2.6 500 W 2x21el.Y

OK5K 34081 137 247.8 IJN89VP 560 DFOMU 784 2.8 100 W 2x21 el Yagqi
OK2KYJ 26186 117 222.8 IJN89QQ 600 PI4GN 841 5.8 400 W 2x16el.LFA
OK1KTW 25674 117 218.4 IJN89IW 714 PIAGN 786 11.1 50 W 2x23el. YAGI
OK2R 22776 107 211.9 IJN89IJM 700 IQ1KW 904 0.2 500 W 4x19el.

10. OLIC 22560 99 226.9 JO60UQ 875 I2FHW 733 4.3 500 W 2X17 EL.

11. OKA4C 22381 112 198.8 JN79BU 600 YO2YA 689 6.5 300W 2x19el.

12. OK1KMP 21874 115 189.2 JO70SM 608 I4CIV 763 2.0 50 W 2x19el DL6WU

13. OK1KAD 21847 111 195.8 JO60LJ 1244 OR6T 572 3.5 35W 4xFOFT

14. OK1KUO 18556 104 177.4 JO80FF 992 I4CIV 757 2.2 100 W 19el Yagi

15. OK20AS 17825 89 199.3 IJN89DO 756 HBO9A)] 693 0.6 20 W 4xBD401

16. OL4N 17058 97 174.9 JO60VR 870 HA8BXI 595 6.0 100 W 10el.DK7ZB

17. OL1B 16994 104 162.4 JO80IB 995 YT5W 694 4.2 150 W 4x 19 el

18. OK1KKD 15705 85 183.8 JO60WD 518 HA6W 532 8.1 200 W M2 YAGI

19. OK1KFB 15374 86 177.8 IJN79BC 640 DFOMU 586 19.2 50 W 4x27 ELEMENT YAGI

20. OL7Q 14050 65 215.2 JN99DQ 290 YT5W 606 0.6 120 W 16el.Y

21. OK5T 13355 76 174.7 JO70BK 220 HA6W 529 7.7 20 W 14el yagi

22. OK2KPD 13299 79 167.3 JO80UB 440 S59DGO 551 13.6 100 W 4x21Y

23. OK1KUR 12445 72 171.8 JN79US 663 YT5W 708 1.4 400 W 2x23 el.

24. OK70 11921 48 247.4 IN69OU 530 OZ1ALS 610 14 75W 2x13el.

25. OK1KEP 11493 66 173.1 JO700R 762 S59DGO 572 4.4 150 W FOFT

26. OK1KCR 11436 71 160.1 JN79VS 668 IZ3NOC 701 3.0 50W 11lel DK7ZB

27. OL1Z 10969 54 202.1 IN8BAU 368 YT5W 614 10.0 20 W 19 el. YAGI

28. OK2KWS 10695 74 143.5 IN89PV 725 S59DGO 522 0.1 5W YAGI 23 el.

29. OK1KKI 10573 53 198.5 JN79NF 620 DFOMU 637 4.4 50W 21el

30. OK2KLF 9833 76 128.4 IJN89SN 636 YT5W 617 16.1 100 W 26 el. YAGI

31. OK2K 9777 70 138.7 IJN99CR 300 DJ7R 469 5.0 500 W M-Square

32. OK2KFJ] 9426 51 183.8 JN88HU 458 IZ3NOC 652 0.0 25W 23el DK7ZB

33. OK1KCB 9377 46 202.8 IJN79GB 544 PI4GN 724 11.3 50 W 2x DK7ZB

34. OK1KEO 6965 54 128.0 JN79NU 555 DFOMU 602 20.6 100 W 16 EL FOFT

35. OK2RVM 6267 48 129.6 IJN79XS 697 HA6W 379 10.0 5W ZACH 19 el. YAGI

36. OK2KOL 5820 44 131.3 JN99BN 602 S59DGO 518 1.6 50 W 23el Dk7ZB

37. OK20LS 5597 46 120.7 JN89PR 326 S59DGO 505 12.4 20 W A430S15

38. OKIKWV 4573 28 162.3 IJN79E] 503 9A2SB 532 3.6 50W 14 el DK7ZB

39. OK20HA 3564 32 110.4 IN89QO 386 S53D 454 3.6 20 W YAGI

40. OK20AJ] 466 11 41.4 JN99BU 350 OM3KII 115 0.0 20 W YAGI

00N UYhW
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Category: 432 MHz LP, Multi

| Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK5K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK2KYJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK1KTW.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OL1C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK4C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK1KMP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK2OAS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OL4N.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK1KFB.htm
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/4_OK2OLS.htm
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1. OK5K 34081 137 247.8 IN89VP 560 DFOMU 784 2.8 100 W 2x21 el Yagi
2. OK1KTW 25674 117 218.4 IN89IW 714 PI4AGN 786 11.1 50 W 2x23el. YAGI
3. OK1KMP 21874 115 189.2 JO70SM 608 I4CIV 763 2.0 50W 2x19el DL6WU
4. OK1KAD 21847 111 195.8 JO60L) 1244 OR6T 572 3.5 35W 4xFOFT
5. OK1KUO 18556 104 177.4 JO80FF 992 I4CIV 757 2.2 100 W 19el Yagi
6. OK20AS 17825 89 199.3 JN89DO 756 HB9AJ 693 0.6 20 W 4xBD401
7. OL4AN 17058 97 174.9 JO60VR 870 HA8XI 595 6.0 100 W 10el.DK7ZB
8. OK1KFB 15374 86 177.8 JN79BC 640 DFOMU 586 19.2 50 W 4x27 ELEMENT YAGI
9. OK5T 13355 76 174.7 JO70BK 220 HA6W 529 7.7 20W 14el yagi
10. OK2KPD 13299 79 167.3 JO80UB 440 S59DGO 551 13.6 100 W 4x21Y
11. OK70 11921 48 247.4 IJN69OU 530 OZ1ALS 610 1.4 75W 2x13el.
12. OK1KCR 11436 71 160.1 IJN79VS 668 IZ3NOC 701 3.0 50W 11el DK7ZB
13. OL17Z 10969 54 202.1 IJN88BAU 368 YT5W 614 10.0 20W 19el. YAGI
14. OK2KWS 10695 74 143.5 IN89PV 725 S59DGO 522 0.1 5W YAGI 23 el.
15. OK1KKI 10573 53 198.5 JN79NF 620 DFOMU 637 44 50W 2lel
16. OK2KLF 9833 76 128.4 JN89SN 636 YT5W 617 16.1 100 W 26 el. YAGI
17. OK2KF] 9426 51 183.8 IJN88HU 458 IZ3NOC 652 0.0 25W 23el DK7ZB
18. OK1KCB 9377 46 202.8 JN79GB 544 PI4GN 724 11.3 50 W 2x DK7zB
19. OKIKEO 6965 54 128.0 JN79NU 555 DFOMU 602 20.6 100 W 16 EL FOFT
20. OK2RVM 6267 48 129.6 IN79XS 697 HA6W 379 10.0 5W ZACH 19 el. YAGI
21. OK2KOL 5820 44 131.3 JN99BN 602 S59DGO 518 1.6 50 W 23el Dk7ZB
22. OK20LS 5597 46 120.7 IJN89PR 326 S59DGO 505 12.4 20 W A430S15
23. OK1IKWV 4573 28 162.3 IJN79E] 503 9A2SB 532 3.6 50W 14 el DK7ZB
24. OK20HA 3564 32 110.4 IN89QO 386 S53D 454 3.6 20 W YAGI
25. OK20A] 466 11 41.4 IJN99BU 350 OM3KII 115 0.0 20 W YAGI
Category: 432 MHz, 6 Hours Single
Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OK1AUC/P 12420 61 202.6 JN79BB 575 HG6Z 443 10.0 50 W dléwu
2. OKIDEU 10341 62 165.8 JOS80EG 739 DR5T 643 3.0 50W 19 ele.DL6WU
3. OK2BDS 9876 57 172.3 IN79WF 400 YU7A 485 3.1 40 W 2 x 23el DK7ZB
4. OKI1FLC 7404 43 171.2 IN69SX 462 S53D 428 6.2 5W Hentenna
5. OK1DEK 5394 40 133.9 IN79GO 590 S59DGO 444 9.0 70W 20el
6. OKIDMV ~ 3628 25 144.1 JN78DR 4 OL9W 297 19.0 20W 18el.
7. OK2BZE 1172 19 60.7 IJN99CM 467 OE3A 237 0.0 5W DL6WU
Category: 432 MHz LP, 6 Hours Single
Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna

1. OK1AUC/P 12420 61 202.6 JN79BB 575 HG6Z

443

10.0 50 W dléwu
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OK1DEU 10341 62 165.8 JOB0EG 739 DR5T 643 3.0 50W 19 ele.DL6WU
OK2BDS 9876 57 172.3 IN79WF 400 YU7A 485 3.1 40W 2 x 23el DK7ZB
OK1FLC 7404 43 171.2 IN69SX 462 S53D 428 6.2 5W Hentenna
OK1DEK 5394 40 133.9 IN79GO 590 S59DGO 444 9.0 70 W 20el

OK1DMV 3628 25 144.1 JN78DR 4 OL9W 297 19.0 20W 18el.

OK2BZE 1172 19 60.7 IJN99CM 467 OE3A 237 0.0 5W DLeWU

NoubhwnN

Category: 432 MHz, 6 Hours Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2C 21206 94 224.6 IJN99A) 700 DFOMU 813 0.2 75W 12x6,8x6
2. OL4K 5788 40 143.7 JO70TQ 1200 DQ7A 330 6.0 70W 20 el. yagi

Category: 432 MHz LP, 6 Hours Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK2C 21206 94 224.6 JN99A] 700 DFOMU 813 0.2 75W 12x6,8x6
2. OL4K 5788 40 143.7 JO70TQ 1200 DQ7A 330 6.0 70W 20 el. yaqi

TOP10 QSOs for 432 MHz: QSO map for 432 MHz:

Pl. Calll Call2 QRB #.QS0O map for 432 MHz
1. OL9W - IQIKW 990 km
2. OK2A - YTOA 967 km
3. OLOW - IZZUMS 935 km
4. OLOW - PI4GN 905 km
5. OK2R - IQIKW 904 km
6. OK2A - YT5SW 901 km
7. OL9W - IKSRWX 897 km
8. OK2A - YO4WZ/P 882 km
9. OK2KYZ - OR6T 870 km
10. OL3Z - YTOA 860 km

Checklogs used for 432 MHz:

9A0C 9A1CMS 9A1CRS 9A1CSB 9A1EA 9A2KO 9A2RD 9A2SB 9A2UV 9A2VX 9A2YF 9A3AQ 9A3DF 9A3DOS
9A3EBP 9A4QV 9A5G 9A5IG 9A5M 9A6DDA 9A8D 9A91 DB6NT DKONA DLOHTW DL1SUZ DL3IAS DNOUKW
DR5T EA2TO EM3U EU1AI EU2AA EU3BD EU4AG EU4AX EUS5AB EU6FF EW4WQ EW6BA EW6DX EW6EM

EW6FS EW7T EW8CD F1AZ]/P F1CBC F1CKB F1EHT F1EVM/P F1FPL F1GKS F1I0Z FINZC F10OMQ/P F1US
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FAEEJ/P FAFRG FAGFS FAGLX F4HER F4AHKH F4HOG/P F5APQ F5BL F5GXX F5HVI F5IGF F5JJE F5KDY/P
F5KHP/P F5LBL F5MFI F5PSC/P F5PVX/P F6APE F6AWU/P F6BQG/P F6BTX FE6FET F6GLI F6GTH F6HRL
F6IFX/P F6KBN F6KFH F6KIM/P FEKKA/P F6KRK F6KSD/P F8ACF F8KHS F8PRC FSUHU HAOHO HA1KYY HA2M]
HA2VR/P HA5FB HA5JX HASKFZ HA6W HA7NS HA8XI HBO9AJ HBOAOF HBOCXK HBIOLB HBON HBOTG HBOWAM
HG5W HG6L HG6Z HG7F HG7G I1WKN I3GWE I3NGL I4CIV I5BLH ISWBE I6CXB I7CSB IK1YNZ/4 IK2FTB/4
IK2RLN IK2YSJ] IK3ESB IK3MLF IK3SSG IK3TPP IK3VZO IK3XTT IK3XTY IK4XQT IK7LMX IK7UXU IQ1KW
IQ1TO ISOYFG IUSICR IV3KKW/6 IW3HXR IW3IAQ IW5AXW IZ3KMY 1Z3NOC/5 IZ3NWP IZ3QFG IZ3XHV
[74IMU IZ7QEN IZ7UMS LAOBY LY1CO LY1GP/P LY1KAP/P LY1R LY1YZ LY2BBF LY2BUU/P LY2DR LY2FN LY2R
LY2WR LY3A LY3BRA LY3PDX LY3PEJ LY4MA LY5C LZ1CWK LZ1JH LZ1MC LZ1RT/P LZ1ZC LZ2AB LZ2GG
LZ2]D LZ2K LZ2QA LZ2SK LZ2SQ LZ2ZY LZ3BF LZ5D LZ5EOQ LZ5M LZ6Z LZ7C LZ7] LZ8U LZ9W OE1TGW/6
OE1VMC OE3A OE3GAU OE5D OESFPL OE5]SL OE8HSF OMOTT OM1RV OM2DT OM2GA OM2RL OM3CQF
OM3KEG OM3KHU OM3KIT OM3KMA OM3KTR OM3KWM OM3RIB OM3RLA OM3RRC OM3TLE OM3W OM3WYB
OM3YFT OM4A OM5AW OM5KM OM5LD OM5MX OM5U OM5UM OM6A OM7CM OM8GY ON4KBE OR6T R1AN
R3GC R3GS R3RW R4HV R5DC R6BU R6CS R6DZ R7CS R7DC R7LP RA3RF RA3VGV RA4W RA6LGV RD3BA
RD3FD RG3R RK3DWW RM7T/6 RQ6M RT2M RT7A RU7M RW2F RW3WR RW9UZZ RX4CQ RX6A RZ6DD S50C
S50] S50L S51WX S5170 S52INA S53D S53FO S54MTB S540 S54T S57LM S57NAW S57WW S58RU S59DGO
S59P SM6CEN SM7HGY SN7L SQ6NDM SQO9KPA SQ9V TM4A TM50KOK UA4AQL UASY UA6AQN UN7CL UROET
UROQA/P UR1E/P UR2Y UR3CIR/P UR3GS UR3QAZ UR3QTN UR4EWP/P UR4EWZ UR4LG UR4VZA UR4ZWL/P
URSEE URSEFR URS5ETN UR5LX UR5SL/P UR5TW UR5UI UR5ZFQ UR5ZJE UR7C/P UR7EW UR7IM UR7QDO
URBQE/P US2E/P US4EXD US5EY US5WU US6EC/P US6IEW US6IF US7GY US8IGT UTOEZ UTOMZ UT1S/P
UT1ZZ UT2EC UT2EM UT2HC UT2SW/P UT2UB UT3LL UT3Q/P UT3QM UT4L/P UT4LA UT5DV UT5EEN UT5EV
UTS5IL UT5VD UT6EN UT7AXA/P UT7E/P UT7EJ/P UT7EL UT8AL UT8LE UV2L/P UV7E/P UW3E/P UW3G
UW4U/P UW5EFF UW5EHX/P UWS5EJIS UW5EKM UWS5Y UX0QQ/P UX4IJ UY1HY UY2LO UY7IZ UY7LO UY9VY
UZ2Q YO2CMI YO2LZA YO2YA/P YO4BXX YO4FYQ YO6KNE/P YO7CKP YO7LBX/P YO7LYM YO8RHM/P YP5A/P
YR8D YT5W YUI1LA YU7QA

Category: 1.3 GHz, Single

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OKIMAC 23779 85 278.8 IJN79I10 720 PI4Z 793 49 300 W dish 1,8m

2. OK2PNQ 16183 68 237.0 IJN89LE 394 YT5W 603 0.6 10 W 1.7m dish

3. OKIVEI 15770 56 280.6 IN69]] 1042 9A8D 632 2.8 50 W 140 cm DISH
4. OK1FPG 9974 37 268.6 JN78DR 800 IQ1KW 705 46 300W 67ELE

5. OK1IA 8125 55 146.7 JO70UP 1299 HAS5KDQ 416 1.4 50 W 4xSBF

6. OK2BDS 6350 35 180.4 IJN79WF 400 9A2SB 458 0.0 10 W 32 el.DL6WU
7. OK1AYR 6168 44 139.2 JO80EG 735 DKONA 337 9.7 100 W Tonna 55 el.
8. OK1VBN 4937 29 169.2 IJN79HA ? HA5KDQ 359 0.0 80 W 2x32 el.

9. OK5YY 4739 43 109.2 IN89JT 580 OK2A 292 8.0 100 W 38el loop yagi
10. OK2ZTK 4656 39 118.4 IJN89QP 330 DKONA 418 6.6 100 W DISH 180
11. OKIMGW 4597 34 134.2 JO70WF 240 HA5KDQ 372 0.0 12 W 38el loop yagi
12. OK1FQK 4508 30 149.3 IJN79PP 709 HA8V 505 7.4 10 W 67 el. YAGI
13. OK1CIH 3915 32 121.3 JO80OEH 1115 OK2A 254 3.2 10 W 50 el LY

14. OK1DCI 3347 25 132.9 JO70EB 315 HAS5KDQ 435 24.8 50 W 35el FOFT
15. OK1IEI 2725 26 103.8 JO70EC 10 OM3RRC 300 4.1 10 W Yagi

16. OK1IFHA 2440 22 109.9 JO60RA 589 OK1KUO 215 0.0 10 W SBF 40 cm
17. OK2BZW 2250 24 92.8 IJN89QE 544 OK1FPG 230 8.0 20 W 4xQuad

18. OK1UFF 2219 17 129.5 JO60XR 703 OK2KFJ 283 3.8 10 W 55 el. YAGI
19. OK1AIY/P 1490 14 105.4 JO70SQ 900 OK2A 197 0.0 10 W 10el Yagi
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20. OK1XPB 1185 15 78.0 JO70GA ? OK2KYZ 184 0.0 10W 6el

21. OK2LL 749 106.0 JO800OB 1491 OKIMAC 186 52.3 3 W SBF 40 cm

22. OK2BRZ 490 60.2 JN89PP 230 OM3KII 93 5.4 4 W multidipole

23. OK1AYU 477 118.2 JN79E] 500 OK1IA 168 0.0 2 W 4xcelovinnA” dipAHl
24. OK1FEN 319 78.8 JO70NA 335 OK1KUO 97 0.0 100 mW Osmica

25. OK2HBR 296 48.3 JN89PP 225 OK1KUO 88 0.0 500 mW 18 element

26. OK1DEU 254 62.5 JO8OEG 737 OKIMAC 140 0.0 5W 30 el. Yaqi

S~ O b~ b~ OO

Category: 1.3 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB E;:' Power Antenna

OK2A 57562 174 329.8 JO60]J) 1040 YT5W 901 5.7 500 W 2x 150cm DISH
OK4C 46077 142 323.5 IJN79BU 602 SM7GEP 867 2.9 600 W 2,4m dish
OK1KUO 41510 130 318.3 JO80FF 992 I4CVC 933 4.0 220 W Dish 1,5m

dish 180cm, dish
0OL3z 31875 108 294.1 IN79FX 30 IQIKW 805 1.5 750w 120x150, flat

OL9W 24936 83 299.4 IN99CL 1129 DLOGM 766 6.7 33 W 3m DISH
OK6R 21237 83 254.9 IN790W 471 IQ1KW 841 9.3 50 W Dish 160x120
OK2M 18723 65 287.0 JN6QUN 670 IQIKW 734 3.4 100 W 2.4m dish
OK2C 17313 73 236.2 IJN99A) 700 DL3IAE 706 3.8 250 W 1.8m dish
OL4K 11638 60 193.0 JO70TQ 1200 IQ1KW 920 1.1 50 W 140 cm dish

WONOU A WM
@]
—
=

10. OL7Q 11120 49 225.9 IN99DQ 290 YT5W 606 0.8 250 W 120cm dish
11. OK2KF] 9114 43 211.0 JN88HU 458 YT5W 587 0.0 25W 55el FOFT

12. OK1KKD 8843 51 172.4 JO60WD 500 HA6W 532 9.1 200W 1,8M DISH
13. OK2G 8670 43 200.6 JN99AK 650 DB6NT 459 2.5 35W 160cm DISH
14. OK2KYZ 8129 53 152.4 JO80ONB 1350 DF2CD 550 10.8 80 W Dish 180cm
15. OK1KKL 7263 44 164.1 JO70PO 744 HA6W 468 10.9 100 W Dish 3m

16. OK1OPT 5577 31 178.9 JN6SNX 720 HA5KDQ 504 8.1 10W 35el.Y

17. OK1IKAD 5473 40 135.8 JO60LJ ? OK2C 380 6.5 8 W 12.el.Kolinear
18. OL1B 4465 41 107.9 JO80IB 995 OK1KAD 269 3.4 10W 55el

19. OK2R 3935 29 134.7 IJN89IM 700 HA8V 414 44 25W 37el.

20. OK2K 3541 23 153.0 JN99CR 327 OE5JFL 410 0.0 20 W Parabola 1.9m
21. OKIKEP 3269 27 120.1 JO700R 762 DD7MH 342 15.8 50W FOFT

22. OK2KWS 3121 31 99.7 INSSPV 725 OK2A 325 11.6 13 W 44el

23. OKIKEO 2402 24 99.1 IN79NU 500 OK2A 176 12.1 10 W DL6WU

24. OKIKWV 1407 7 200.0 IN79E] 503 HASKDQ 394 2.4 20 W Dish 1,8m
25. OK20HA 1163 15 76.5 IN89QO 386 OL3Z 213 7.0 10W BF

26. OKIKCB 1106 10 109.6 IN79GB 544 DKONA 254 30.1 20 W Dish 120
27. OK70 613 7 86.6 IN69OU 530 DKONA 125 0.0 10W 3xdipole
28. OK20LS 451 8 55.4 JNOPR 525 OM3KII 101 0.0 rﬁ,e 1m parabola

OK1KTW 0 0 0.0 IJN89IW 730 NONE 0 100.0 5W vyagi
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http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/5_OK1AYU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/5_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/5_OK2HBR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/5_OK1DEU.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK4C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OL3Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK6R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2KFJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KAD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OL1B.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KEP.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2KWS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KEO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KWV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KCB.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK7O.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK2OLS.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/6_OK1KTW.htm

TOP10 QSOs for 1.3 GHz: QSO map for 1.3 GHz:

Pl. cCalll Call2 QRB #.QS0 map for 1.3 GHz
1. OK1KUO - I4CVC/7 933 km
2. OL4K - IQIKW 920 km
3. OK2A - YT5W 901 km
4. OKAC - SM7GEP 867 km
5. OKI1KUO - PAOS 858 km
6. OK2A - YUILA 852 km
7. OK6R - IQIKW 841 km
8. OK2A - G3XDY 826 km
9. OK1KUO - OR6T 820 km
10. OK2A - GOVHF/P 817 km

Checklogs used for 1.3 GHz:

9A0C 9A1CMS 9A2SB 9A2UV 9A3AQ 9A3DF 9A3IN 9A5G 9A5M 9A8D 9A9I DB6NT DHOET DKONA DLOHTW
DL1KDA DL1SUZ DL3IAE DL3IAS DL6GCK DN5MP DR5T EA2TO EUSAB EW1AA EW6FS EW7T F1AZJ/P F110Z
FINZC F1IOMQ/P F4EEJ/P F5GXX F5HVI F5]JE F5KDY/P F5KHP/P F5MFI F5PVX/P F6APE FEAWU/P F6KBN/P
F6KFH F6KIM/P F6KKA/P F6KRK F6KSD/P FSACF HA/OM7PY HA2MJ HA2VR/P HASHY HA5JX HASKDQ HASUA
HA6W HA7MB HA8V HBO9ABN HB9AJ HBOAMH HBOAOF HBOBAT/P HBOLB HBOMDP HBON HBORF HBITG
HG5W HG6L HG7F I1KFH I3GWE I3NGL ISMDE ISMXX ISWBE IK2RLN IK2YSJ] IK3GHY IK3MLF IK3VZO
IK7LMX IK7UXU IQ1KW IW3IAQ IW3SPI IZ3NOC IZ3NWP IZ3XHV LY1CO LY1KAP/P LY1R LY2BUU/P LY2FN
LY2WR LY3A LZ1KG LZ1PV LZ1RK LZ1ZB LZ2GG LZ2]D LZ2K LZ2QA LZ2SK LZ4WS LZ5HP LZ5M LZ6Z LZ7]
LZ9W OE3A OE5D OES5FPL OE5VRL/5 OM3CQF OM3KEG OM3KII OM3KTR OM3RJB OM3RRC OM3THX OM5CM
OMS5LD OM5UM OM6A ON4CDU ON4KBE OR6T OZ9PZ R1AN R3GS R3RW R4HV R5DC R6BU R6CS R6DZ R7LP
RBACC RA3RF RA4W RA6LGV RD3BA RD3FD RK3DWW RM7T/6 RT2M RT7A RU7M RW2F RW3WR RW9oUZZ
RX6A RZ6DD S50C S50] S50L S51Z0 S53D S53F0 S57WW S58RU S59GS S59P SP6FBE SQ6RMA SQ9KPA
TM4A UAS5Y UA6AQN UN7CL YO6KNE/P YO7LBX/P YR8D YT5W YU1LA

Category: 2.3 GHz, Single

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OKIMAC 10552 39 269.6 IJN79I10 720 IQ1KW 790 2.2 300 W dish 1,8m

2. OK1VEI 5090 20 253.5 IJN69]) 1042 DFOMU 490 0.0 50 W 140 cm DISH
3. OK1VAV 1862 11 168.3 IJN79FW 370 OL9W 274 10.7 34 W DISH 1,6 m

4. OK2ZTK 1842 15 121.8 IN89QP 330 OK1VEI 331 4.8 40 W DISCH 180

5. OK1CIH 1578 15 104.2 JO80EH 1115 OM3KII 188 0.0 100 mW HB9SSH

6. OKI1FEN 1094 9 120.6 JO70NA 336 OL9W 229 0.0 200 mW 0.8m Dish

7. OK1UFF 908 7 128.7 JO60XR 703 OK1KUO 185 0.0 3W FLAT

8. OK1DCI 809 9 88.9 JO70EB 315 OK1KUO 149 40.5 5W 26el FOFT

9. OK1IA 782 7 110.7 JO70UP 1299 OK2G 214 128 1 W WiFi yagi



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1MAC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1VEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK2ZTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1DCI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1IA.htm

10. OK1AIY/P 486 6 80.0 JO70SQ 900 OKIMAC 134 0.0 10 W Flat Panel

11. OK2LL 188 2 93.0 JO8B0OB 1491 OK2C 95 0.0 1 W Loop Yagy 38element
12. OK2PNQ 179 2 88.5 JN8OLE 394 OL9W 96 0.0 2 W 1.7m dish

13. OK5YY 100 1 99.0 IJN89JT 580 OK2G 99 0.0 35W WiFi

Category: 2.3 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL9W 13334 45 295.3 JN99CL 1129 DFOMU 820 9.3 100 W 3m DISH

2. OK1KUO 12157 46 263.3 JO80FF 992 IQ1KW 931 0.0 30 W Dish 1,2m
3. OK2C 9381 39 239.5 JN99A] 700 DL3IAE 706 6.9 90W 1.8m dish
4. OK2M 8153 27 301.0 JN6S9UN 670 IQ1IKW 734 0.0 130 W 2.4m dish
5. OK2G 4236 24 175.5 IJN99AK 650 OK1VEI 379 12.7 70W 160cm DISH
6. OK2KF] 4081 21 193.3 IJN88HU 458 9A2SB 397 0.0 5W Dish 1m

7. OL4K 3987 21 188.9 JO70TQ 1200 S59P 455 28.3 13 W 150cm dish
8. OK1KKL 3866 24 160.1 JO70PO 744 OE5D 313 0.0 80 W DISH 140cm
9. OKIKKD 2740 16 170.2 JO60WD 500 OM6A 372 0.0 60W 1.8 mdish
10. OK2R 1899 16 117.7 IJN89IJM 700 HG7F 251 0.0 5W 90cm dish
11. OK2KYZ 1156 10 114.6 JO8ONB 1350 OK1MAC 180 4.1 1W Dish 180cm
12. OK20HA 255 5 50.0 JN89QO 386 OK2KFJ 99 196 10W FB

13. OK2K 43 1 42.0 JN99CR 300 OK2BVE 42 0.0 160 W Andrew

TOP10 QSOs for 2.3 GHz: QSO map for 2.3 GHz:

P. Call1 Call2 QRB #.QSO map for 2.3 GHz
1. OKIKUO - IQIKW 931 km
2. OLOW - DFOMU 820 km
3. OKIMAC - IQ1IKW 790 km
4, OLOW - DLOGM 766 km
5. OLOW - DRST 745 km
6. OK2M - IQLKW 734 km
7. OLOW - DL3IAE 717 km
8. OK2C - DL3IAE 706 km
9. OKIMAC - PI4GN 692 km
10. OK1KUO - DFOMU 671 km

Checklogs used for 2.3 GHz:

9A1CMS 9A2SB 9A3AQ 9A3IN DB6NT DKONA DLOHTW DL1SUZ DL3IAE DL3IAS DL6GCK DN5SMP DR5T
F1AZ]/P F5PVX/P HA/OM7PY HA5HY HA8V HBOAMH HBOBAT/P HBOMDP HG6L HG7F I11KFH I3GWE I3LDP


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/7_OK5YY.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK2KFJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK2OHA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/8_OK2K.htm

I3NGL IK3GHY IQ1KW IW3SPI IZ3KSO LY2FN LY3A LZ1ZB LZ2QA LZ2SK LZ4WS LZ5HP OE3A OE5SD
OE5VRL/5 OM3KEG OM3KII OM3RRC OM3THX OM6A ON4CDU S50] S51Z0 S58RU S59P SQ9KPA TM4A YT5W

Category: 3.4 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OK1YA 7124 29 244.7 IN7910 740 PI4GN 692 3.1 15 W 230 cm dish
2. OK2ZTK 1392 13 106.1 IN89QP 330 OE3A 212 0.0 2 W DISH 180
2. OK2PNQ 1392 13 106.1 IN89LE 394 OL4A 293 0.0 50 mW 1.7m dish
4. OK1CJH 1049 10 103.9 JO80EH 1115 OL4A 208 0.0 100 mW FLAT 15dB
5. OK1DCI 692 8 85.5 JO70EB 315 OK1KUO 149 14.3 10 W flet panel
6. OKI1IA 583 6 96.2 JO70UP 1299 OL4A 159 0.0 4 W Horn

7. OK1AIY/P 582 7 82.1 JO70SQ 900 OK1YA 134 0.0 3 W Flat Panel
8. OK1EM 550 7 77.6 JO70CN 260 OK1YA 112 0.0 100 mW Flat

9. OK1VAV 480 5 95.0 JN79FW 370 OK1IA 118 0.0 100 mW FLAT 15dB
10. OK1UFF 281 4 69.2 JO60XR 703 OK1KKL 94 0.0 100 mW FLAT

11. OK2LL 92 1 91.0 JO800B 1491 OK2G 91 51.8 2 W Parabola 42cm

Category: 3.4 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OL9W 9411 33 284.2 JN99CL 1129 DL3IAE 717 7.9 20 W 1,6m DISH
2. OL4A 7433 35 211.4 JO60RN 922 HASUA 546 5.9 20 W Disch 120cm
3. OK2C 4129 19 216.3 JN99A] 700 DL3IAE 706 0.0 12 W 120cm dish
4. OK1KUO 3902 25 155.1 JO80FF 992 DKONA 343 0.0 15 W Dish 1,2m
5. OK1KKL 2804 21 132.5 JO70PO 744 OM3KII 260 0.0 20 W DISH 130cm
6. OK2KF] 2578 16 160.1 IJN88HU 458 HA8V 375 16.7 15 W Dish 90cm
7. OK2G 2213 15 146.5 IJN99AK 650 DB6NT 459 0.0 20 W 160cm DISH
8. OK2R 1725 14 122.2 IJN89IJM 700 OL4A 264 0.0 1W flat

9. OL4K 1423 13 108.5 JO70TQ 1200 OK2KFJ 216 15.1 9 W Dish 60 cm
10. OK2A 1084 8 134.5 ]JO60]J] 1040 OK1KUO 261 13.1 100 mW 15dBd PATCH
11. OK1KKD 1039 10 102.9 JO60WD 518 OK2C 310 0.0 4 W 1m dish

12. OK2KYZ 861 9 94.7 JO8ONB 1350 OM6A 160 0.0 100 mW Flat

TOP10 QSOs for 3.4 GHz: QSO map for 3.4 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB #.QS0O map for 3.4 GHz
1. OL9W - DL3IAE 717 km
2. OK2C - DL3IAE 706 km
3. OKIYA - PI4GN 692 km



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK1YA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK2ZTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK2PNQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK1DCI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/9_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OL4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK1KUO.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK2KFJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/10_OK2KYZ.htm

4. OLOW - DL1SUZ 638 km
5. OL9W - YO2LEL/P 561 km
6. OL9W - YO2BCT/P 561 km
7. OL4A - HASUA 546 km
8. OK1YA - 9A2SB 537 km
9. OK1YA - HA8V 536 km
10. OLOW - DK1KC/P 515 km

Checklogs used for 3.4 GHz:

9A2SB DB6NT DKONA DL1SUZ DL3IAE DL3IAS DL6GCK DN5MP DR5T HAS5UA HA8V OE3A OE3KEU/3
OE5VRL/5 OM3KII OM6A S51Z0 S59P YO2BCT/P YO2LEL/P

Category: 5.7 GHz, Single

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OK1YA 5260 25 209.4 IJN79I0 740 IK3COJ 489 0.0 15 W 230 cm dish
2. OK1CJH 1182 10 117.2 JO8OEH 1115 OE5VRL 257 0.0 200 mW Dish 50 cm
3. OK1VAV 705 7 99.7 JN79FW 370 OK1IA 118 21.8 2 W Dish 0,6m
4. OK2ZTK 674 7 95.3 IJN89QP 330 OK1YA 192 6.9 2 W DISH 60
5. OK1FEN 667 7 94.3 JO70NA 335 OL4A 132 0.0 100 mW 0.5m Dish
6. OK1AIY/P 654 7 92.4 JO70SQ 900 DM7A 165 0.0 3 W Flat Panel
7. OK1IA 504 4 125.0 JO70UP 1299 OL4A 159 18.6 1 W Horn

8. OK1DCI 491 6 80.8 JO70EB 315 OK1IA 114 0.0 6 W horn

9. OK1UFF 356 4 88.0 JO60XR 703 OKIFEN 114 0.0 3W 0,9m

10. OK1UFL 100 1 99.0 JO70SQ 940 SP6GWB 99 0.0 2 W Horn

Category: 5.7 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
1. OL9W 7085 27 261.4 IN99CL 1129 IK3COJ 630 0.0 4W 1,6mDISH
2. OL4A 5114 26 195.7 JO60RN 922 OLSW 360 2.6 12 W Disch 120cm
3. OK2C 3359 16 208.9 IJN99A] 700 DL6NCI 460 0.0 18 W 90cm dish
4. OK2M 2208 11 199.7 IJN6SUN 670 OLOSW 324 0.0 3 W 120cm dish
5. OK1KKL 1662 13 126.8 JO70PO 744 OM3KII 260 15.2 8 W DISH 114cm
6. OK2R 1110 9 122.3 IJN89IJM 700 OE3KEU 181 19.3 2 W 40cm dish
7. OL4K 1027 10 101.7 JO70TQ 1200 OK2ZTK 170 0.0 6 W Dish 60 cm
8. OKIKKD 986 9 108.6 JO60WD 518 OK2C 310 0.0 3 W 1mdish

9. OK2KYZ 882 6 146.0 JOS8ONB 1350 DB6ENT 381 0.0 8 W 60cm dish
10. OK2G 567 6 93.5 JN99AK 650 S51Zz0 328 0.0 5W 160cm DISH
11. OK2KF] 544 4 135.0 JN88HU 458 HG7F 208 0.0 5W Dish feed



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1YA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1VAV.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK2ZTK.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1DCI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/11_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OL4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OK2G.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/12_OK2KFJ.htm

TOP10 QSOs for 5.7 GHz: QSO map for 5.7 GHz:

Pl. Call1 Call2 QRB #.QS0O map for 5.7 GHz
1. OLOW - IK3COJ 630 km
2. OKIYA - IK3COJ 489 km
3. OL9W - DKONA 481 km
4. OL9W - DB6NT 470 km
5. OLOW - DL6NCI 469 km
6. OKIYA - DL3IAE 465 km
7. OK2C - DL6NCI 460 km
8. OLOW - 9A2SB 440 km
9. OK2KYZ - DB6NT 381 km
10. OKIYA - HG7F 370 km

Checklogs used for 5.7 GHz:

9A1CMS 9A2SB DB6NT DKONA DL1SUZ DL3IAE DL3IAS DL6GCK DN5MP DR5T F1AZ]/P HASHY HA8V HBO9AMH
HB9BAT/P HBOMDP HG6L HG7F I1KFH I3GWE I3NGL I3ZHN IK3COJ IK5HGY IN3HOG IQ1KW IW3SPI IW5CZU
IZ1EVF 1Z3KSO LY2FN LY3A OE3A OE3KEU/3 OE4WOG/P OE5VRL/5 OM3KII R5DC R6DZ R7DC R7LP RA3SWDK
RD3BA RD3FD RM7T/6 RT2M RT7A RU7M RW3WR RX6A S51Z0 S57UMP S58RU S59GS S59P UASY UROEQ
UR4EWP/P UR5LX UR6EC UTOMZ UT2EM UT3LL UT4L/P UT7E/P UT7EL UV2L/P UV7E/P YO2BCT/P YO2LEL/P

Category: 10 GHz, Single

Pl Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OK1YA 7095 31 227.9 IN79I0 740 HA8V 536 4.8 7 W 115 cm dish
2. OK2AQ 3443 19 180.2 JN89HF 300 S59GS 414 4.0 4 W 22dBi horn
3. OK2TUH 3123 19 163.4 INS8QUE 477 9A4QV 540 0.0 7 W 60 cm dish
4. OK1IVAM 2582 20 128.1 JIN79IX ? OM6A 310 23.7 10 W Dish 1.2 m
5. OK1IA 2532 20 125.6 JO70UP 1299 DL6NAA 281 9.4 10 W Dish 1,2 m
6. OK1EM 2490 20 123.5 JO70CN 260 OM3RRC 328 11.1 1 W Dish 0,65
7. OK1FPR 2240 15 148.3 JO80CE 336 DL6NAA 314 6.5 10 W Dish 60cm
8. OK1CJH 1372 11 123.7 JO80EH 1115 OK2A 254 10.3 100 mW Horn 22 dB
9. OKIFEN 1312 14 92.7 JO70NA 335 OK2A 171 0.0 200 mW 0.5m Dish
10. OK1AIY/P 1262 12 104.2 ]JO70SQ 900 OK2A 197 7.3 3 W 75cm Dish
11. OK1DCI 857 11 76.9 JO70EB 315 SN7L 114 0.0 20 W horn

12. OK2HPI 700 10 69.0 JNBO9UE 482 OEITGW 229 21.7 2 W Disc 90 cm
13. OK1UFF 648 8 80.0 JO60XR 703 OKIFEN 114 0.0 200 mW 0,3 m dish
14. OKI1IEI 550 7 77.6 JO70EC 12 OL4K 109 0.0 100 mW horn 20dB
15. OK2ZTK 482 7 67.9 JN89QP 330 OM6A 118 0.0 1 W Horna



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1YA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK2AQ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK2TUH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1VAM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1FPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1FEN.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1DCI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK2HPI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1IEI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK2ZTK.htm

16. OK1UFL 100 1 99.0 JO70SQ 940 SP6GWB 99 0.0 2 W Dish 0,6
17. OK2BPR 46 1 45.0 JN99FU 300 OLOW 45 0.0 1 W disk 0,8m
18. OK2VG 29 1 28.0 JN99DN 550 OM3RRC 28 0.0 2 W Horn 19 dB

Category: 10 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OL4A 21473 75 285.3 JO60RN 922 I6XCK 773 4.3 12 W Disch 120cm
2. OL9W 15467 54 285.4 IJN99CL 1129 DFOMU 820 2.3 8 W 1,2m DISH
3. OK2A 15391 58 264.4 JO60]] 1040 I6XCK 756 0.0 20 W 70cm DISH
4. OK1KPA 12000 52 229.8 IJN79US 663 9A4QV 545 0.0 1 W 60cm DISH
5. OK2C 11793 50 234.9 IJN99A) 700 I6xCK 736 10.5 17 W 120cm dish
6. OK2R 11324 50 225.5 IJN89JM 700 I6xXCK 707 0.0 10 W 60cm dish
7. OK1KKL 8639 40 215.0 JO70PO 744 9A2SB 614 2.2 3W 114cm

8. OK2KF] 7081 36 195.7 JN88HU 458 IK3GHY 494 0.0 1 W Dish 48cm
9. OKIKKD 4979 29 170.7 JO60WD 518 HA8V 620 0.0 4 W 0.6m dish
10. OK2M 4528 19 237.3 IN69UN 670 S59GS 448 0.0 10 W 1.2m dish
11. OL4K 2385 19 124.5 JO70TQ 1200 DL6NAA 276 0.0 8 W Dish 120 cm
12. OK2KYZ 866 7 122.7 JO80NB 1350 OL4A 266 0.0 2 W 60cm dish
13. OL7Z 809 7 114.6 IJN99CJ 700 OL4A 363 8.1 200 mW flat

14. OK2KLD 256 3 84.3 JN89PU 650 OK1KPA 113 0.0 200 mW 60cm dish

TOP10 QSOs for 10 GHz: QSO map for 10 GHz:

P.. Call1 Call2 QRB #.QS0 map for 10 GHz
1. OL9W - DFOMU 820 km
2. OL4A - I6XCK 773 km
3. OK2A - I6XCK 756 km
4, OLOW - I6XCK 750 km
5. OK2C - I6XCK 736 km
6. OK2R - I6GXCK 707 km
7. OK2A - HA8V 699 km
8. OK2A - 9A2SB 690 km
9. OL4A - 9A2SB 675 km
10. OL4A - HA8V 670 km

Checklogs used for 10 GHz:

9A/OK2DL 9A1CMS 9A2SB 9A3AQ 9A4QV DB6NT DHOET DKONA DL1KDA DL1SUZ DL3IAE DL3IAS DL6GCK
DN5MP DR5T F1AZ1/P FAGVF/P F5KHP/P F5PVX/P F6APE HA/OM7PY HA1WD/P HA2ML HA5HY HASUA HA8V
HBOABN HBOAMH HBOBAT/P HBODWK HBOLB HBOMDP HG5W HG6L HG7F I1KFH I3GWE I3NGL I3ZHN ISWBE


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/13_OK2VG.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OL4A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK2A.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK1KPA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK2KFJ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OL4K.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OL7Z.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/14_OK2KLD.htm

I6CXB I6XCK IK3GHY IK5HGY IN3HOG IQ1KW IW3SPI IW5CZU IZ1EVF IZ3KSO IZ3SHW OE1TGW/6 OE3A
OE3KEU/3 OE4WOG/P OE5VRL/5 OM1GX OM3CQF OM3KEG OM3KII OM3KTR OM3RRC OM60ND OM6A
ON4CDU OR6T R5DC R6DZ R7DC RASWDK RD3BA RM7T/6 RT7A RU7M RW3WR RX6A S50] S51Z0 S53D
S53XX S57UMP S58RU S59GS S59P TM4A UASY UR4EWP/P URSLX UTOMZ UT2EM UT3LL UT4L/P UV2L/P

Category: 24 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OK1FPC 738 7 104.4 IN79NU 555 SP6GWB 127 0.0 1 W 60cm

2. OK1UFF 628 7 88.7 JO60XR 703 OKIFPC 127 0.0 200 mW dish 0,4m
3. OK1IA 559 5 110.8 JO70UP 1299 OK2LL 124 16.7 3 W Dish 0,6m
4. OK1AIY/P 530 6 87.3 JO70SQ 900 DM7A 165 0.0 2 W 60cm Dish
5. OK2QI 402 6 66.0 JO800C 1492 OK1IA 122 0.0 100 mW Dish 40cm
6. OK2LL 3949 6 64.7 JO800B 1491 OK1IA 124 0.0 80 mW Dish 30cm
7. OK2BFF 383 4 94.8 JO800B 1492 OK1IA 124 0.0 3 W 60 cm dish
8. OK2BPR 368 5 72.6 JN99FU 300 OK2QI 93 0.0 500 mW disk 0,8
9. OK1UFL 331 5 65.2 JO70SQ 940 OK1UFF 111 0.0 ?W Dish 0,6
10. OK1EM 233 3 76.7 JO70CN 260 OK1FPC 102 0.0 200 mW dish 0,3 m
11. OK1CIH 30 1 29.0 JO8OEH 1115 SP6GWB 29 0.0 ?W Dish 36 cm

Category: 24 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OL9wW 1011 9 111.3 IN99CL 1129 OE3KEU 234 0.0 200 mW 0,6m dish
2. OK1KKL 727 10 71.7 JO70PO 744 DM7A 147 0.0 ?W DISH 30cm
3. OK2R 376 5 74.2 IJN89IM ? OLSwW 102 0.0 200 mW 60cm DISH
4. OKIKKD 365 4 90.2 JO60WD 518 OK1AIY 132 0.0 1 W 0.6m dish
5. OK1IOPT 262 3 86.3 JN6SNX 700 OK1UFF 102 0.0 250 mW dish 0.6m
6. OK2KYZ 79 3 25.3 JOBONB 1350 OK2R 64 0.0 200 mW 60cm dish
7. OK2C 78 1 77.0 JN99A] 700 OM3LQ 77 0.0 200 mW 60cm dish
8. OK2M 63 1 62.0 JN6GOUN 670 OK1OPT 62 0.0 100 mW 60cm dish
9. OL4K 26 1 25.0 JO70TQ 1200 OK1KKL 25 0.0 1 W Dish 60 cm

TOP10 QSOs for 24 GHz: QSO map for 24 GHz:

Pl. Call1l Call2 QRB ».QS0 map for 24 GHz

1. OL9wW - OE3A 234 km
2. OL9W - OE3KEU/3 234 km
3. OK1AIY/P - DM7A 165 km
4. OK1KKL - DM7A 147 km



http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK1FPC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK2BFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/15_OK1CJH.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OK2R.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OK2M.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/16_OL4K.htm

5. OK1AIY/P - OK1KKD 132 km
6. OKIUFF - OK1FPC 127 km
7. OK1FPC - SP6GWB 127 km
8. OK1IA - OK2BFF 124 km
9. OKI1IA - OK2LL 124 km
10. OK1IA - OK2QI 122 km

Checklogs used for 24 GHz:

9A4QV DB6NT DKONA DL1KDA DL6GCK DN5MP DR5T HA/OM7PY HB9BCD/P HBOMDP HG6L I1DDS I1KFH
I3GWE I3NGL IQ1KW IW3SPI IZ1EVF 1Z3KSO 1Z3SHW OE1TGW/6 OE3A OE3KEU/3 OE4WOG/P S51Z0 S58RU

Category: 47 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr.% Power Antenna
1. OK1FPC 635 6 104.8 JN79NU 555 OK1UFF 127 0.0 30 mW 25cm

2. OK1UFF 533 6 87.8 JO60XR 703 OK1FPC 127 0.0 1mW 0,2m dish
3. OK2BFF 471 5 93.2 JO800B 1492 OL9W 96 0.0 30 mW 42 cm dish
4. OK1AIY/P 363 4 89.8 JO70SQ 900 OK1KKD 132 0.0 30 mW 25cm Dish
5. OK1UFL 330 4 81.5 JO70SQ 940 OKI1UFF 111 0.0 20 mW Dish 0,3
6. OK2LL 197 4 48.2 JO800B 1491 OL9W 96 0.0 1 mW Dish 40cm
7. OK20QI 196 3 64.3 JO800C 1492 OL9W 99 3.9 100 mW Dish 40 cm
8. OK2BPR 139 2 68.5 JN99FU 300 OK2BFF 92 0.0 900 uW disk0,4m
9. OK1IA 98 1 97.0 JO70UP 1299 OK1FPC 97 0.0 30 mW Dish40cm
10. OK1EM 53 1 52.0 JO70CN 260 OK1KKD 52 0.0 100 mW dish 0,23

Category: 47 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OL9wW 440 7 61.9 IN99CL 1129 OK2QI 99 0.0 200 uwW 0,35m dish
2. OL7Q 293 4 72.2 IJN99DQ 290 OK2QI 90 0.0 500 uW 30cm dish

3. OKIKKD 252 3 83.0 JO60WD 518 OK1ALY 132 0.0 20 mW 0.3m dish

4. OKIOPT 247 3 81.3 JN6SNX 700 OKI1UFF 102 0.0 30 mW dish0.4

5. OK1KKL 125 3 40.7 JO70PO 744 OK1FPC 84 0.0 10 mW DISH 30cm
6. OK2C 96 1 95.0 JN99A) 700 OK2BFF 95 14.3 500 uW 60cm dish

7. OK2KYZ 14 2 6.0 JOS8ONB 1350 OK2QI 7 0.0 500 uwW 60cm dish

OK1KAD 0 O 0.0 J060L) 1244 NONE 0 100.0 30 mW 25cm Procom

TOP10 QSOs for 47 GHz: QSO map for 47 GHz:


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK1FPC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK1UFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK2BFF.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK1IA.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/17_OK1EM.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/18_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/18_OL7Q.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/18_OK1KKD.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/18_OK1OPT.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/18_OK1KKL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/18_OK2C.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/18_OK2KYZ.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/18_OK1KAD.htm

Pl. Calll Call2 QRB #.QS0O map for 47 GHz

1. OK1AIY/P - OKI1KKD 132 km
2. OKIFPC - SP6GWB 127 km
3. OK1FPC - OKIUFF 127 km
4. OK1AIY/P - OK1UFF 111 km
5. OKIUFF - OK1UFL 111 km
6. OKI1UFF - OK1OPT 102 km
7. OLSW - OK2QI 99 km
8. OKIUFL - SP6GWB 99 km
9. OK1AIY/P - OK1FPC 97 km
10. OK1FPC - OK1IA 97 km

Checklogs used for 47 GHz:

DB6NT DG8EB DKONA DK5NJ DL6GCK DN5MP DR5T HB9BCD/P I1DDS I3GWE IQ1KW IZ1EVF OE4WOG/P
OM6A

Category: 76 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
OK1FPC 196 2 97.0 JN79NU 555 OK1UFL 97 0.0 10 mW 25cm

OK1AIY/P 99 2 48.5 ]JO70SQ 900 OK1FPC 97 0.0 10 mW 25cm Dish
OK2BPR 46 1 45.0 JN99FU 300 OL9W 45 0.0 1mW 0,4m disk
OK2LL 5 1 4.0 JO800B 1491 OK2QI 4 0.0 3 mW Dish 40cm
0OK2QI 5 1 4.0 JO800C 1492 OK2LL 4 0.0 3 mWwW Dish 30cm
OK1UFL 1 1 0.0 JO70SQ 940 OK1AIY 0 99.0 500 uw Dish 0,25

ok bPNE=

Category: 76 GHz, Multi

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRBErr. % Power Antenna
1. OL9W 62 2 30.0 JN99CL 1129 OK2BPR 45 0.0 20 uwW 0,35m dish
2. OK2C 16 1 15.0 JN99A] 700 OLSW 15 0.0 100 uW 60cm dish

TOP10 QSOs for 76 GHz: QSO map for 76 GHz:

Pl. cCalll Call2 QRB #.QS0 map for 76 GHz
1. OKI1AIY/P - OKIFPC 97 km
2. OKIFPC - OKIUFL 97 km
3. OK2BPR - OLOW 45 km


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/19_OK1FPC.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/19_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/19_OK2BPR.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/19_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/19_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/19_OK1UFL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/20_OL9W.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/20_OK2C.htm

4. OL9YW - OK2C  15km
5. OK2LL - OK2QI 4 km
6. OK1AIY/P - OK1UFL 0 km

Checklogs used for 76 GHz:

DB6NT DG8EB DKONA DK5NJ DL6GCK DN5MP DR5T I6CXB IW6CVN/6 OE4WOG/P S52LO S57NML

Category: 122 GHz, Single

Pl. Call Score QSO Aver. Locator ASL ODX QRB Err. % Power Antenna
OK2LL 5 1 4.0 JO800B 1491 OK2QI 4 0.0 3 mW Disch 40cm
OK2QI 5 1 4.0 JO800C 1492 OK2LL 4 0.0 3 mW Dish 30cm
OK1AIY/P 1 1 0.0 JO70SQ 900 OKIUFL 0 0.0 25 uW 25cm Dish
OK1UFL 1 1 0.0 JO70SQ 940 OK1AIY 0 0.0 50 uw Dish 0,25

w W=

TOP10 QSOs for 122 GHz: QSO map for 122 GHz:

Pl. Calll Call2 QRB #.QS0O map for 122 GHz
1. OK2LL - OK2QI 4km
2. OKIAIY/P - OK1UFL 0km

Checklogs used for 122 GHz:

DB6NT DG8EB DKONA DK5NJ DL6GCK DN5MP DR5T

Processed by Ix 1.65


http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/21_OK2LL.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/21_OK2QI.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/21_OK1AIY_P.htm
http://vkvzavody.moravany.com/zavody/pd2017/OK/21_OK1UFL.htm
http://tucnak.nagano.cz/wiki/Lx

